Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022 2022 NatXC Full Results Callendar Park,
2022U13Girls Falkirk

Pos Time Forename Surname Club

1 12:32 Lois Macrae Inverness Harriers AAC

2 12:45 Eilidh Dallas Strathearn Harriers

3 12:48 Freya Brown Team East Lothian

4 12:59 Freya Scobie Giffnock North AC

5 13:08 Nancy Corrie Harmeny AC

6 13:10 Emily Christie Falkirk Victoria Harriers

7 13:10 Matilda Frew East Kilbride AC

8 13:14 Flora Sutherland Ross County AC

9 13:17 Kirsty Rankine Gala Harriers

10 13:17 Cerys Wright Team East Lothian

11 13:21 Carys Melton Harmeny AC

12 13:23 Eilidh Caldow Giffnock North AC

13 13:26 Millie Boothman Giffnock North AC

14 13:32 Ava Richardson Gala Harriers

15 13:34 Annabelle Van der Merwe Edinburgh AC

16 13:35 Aneesa Phillips Giffnock North AC

17 13:35 Millie Gairn Glasgow School of Sport

18 13:36 Zoey Morgan Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

19 13:39 Anna Elizabeth Ross VP-Glasgow AC

20 13:39 April Macaulay Giffnock North AC

21 13:40 Holly Simpson Giffnock North AC

22 13:40 Eihlinn Gillespie Glasgow School of Sport

23 13:43 Corri Mcgougan Falkirk Victoria Harriers

24 13:43 Emilie Paul Harmeny AC

25 13:47 Emily Stanford Central AC

26 13:52 Kacie Brown Gala Harriers

27 13:52 Alana McDonald Banchory Stonehaven AC

28 13:59 Eva Saez Giffnock North AC

29 14:00 Leah Buchan Harmeny AC

30 14:00 Nicole Yates Giffnock North AC

31 14:01 Jessica Needs Peterhead AC

32 14:03 Rachel Caves Harmeny AC

33 14:05 Anna Meek Highland Hill Runners

34 14:06 Elizabeth Cook Banchory Stonehaven AC

35 14:07 Alexandra Whelan Moray RR

36 14:10 Lucy Fraser Ross County AC

37 14:14 Nina McDowell Moorfoot Runners

38 14:15 Amy Gallagher Giffnock North AC

39 14:17 Juliette Kidd Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

40 14:21 Georgia Bruce Harmeny AC

41 14:21 Josie Anderson Falkirk Victoria Harriers

42 14:22 Skye Smith Springburn Harriers

43 14:25 Freya Matheson VP-Glasgow AC

44 14:25 Isobel Collingwood Garscube Harriers

45 14:26 Annie Clarke Corstorphine AAC

46 14:26 Joanna Hirst Edinburgh AC

47 14:27 Sky Simpson Inverness Harriers AAC

48 14:28 Kirsty Crawshaw Livingston AC

49 14:29 Isabella Wilson Giffnock North AC

50 14:35 Sophie Imlach Aberdeen AAC
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Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Time Forename
51 14:35 Olivia

52 14:37 Olivia

53 14:42 Rosie

54 14:44 Sarah

55 14:44 Olivia

56 14:46 Elise

57 14:46 Niamh

58 14:48 Emma

59 14:48 Anna

60 14:53 Francesca
61 14:54 Ciara

62 14:55 Caitlin

63 14:55 Fia

64 14:57 Catriona
65 14:58 Eva

66 14:59 Kara

67 14:59 Gabriella
68 14:59 Grace

69 15:00 Alexandra
70 15:01 Carrie

71 15:02 Isla

72 15:05 Daisy

73 15:05 Beth

74 15:05 Rose

75 15:09 Beth

76 15:10 Isla

77 15:14 Emma

78 15:16 Maya

79 15:17 Anna

80 15:18 Imogen
81 15:19 Sophie

82 15:19 Mairi

83 15:23 Murryn
84 15:25 Katherine
85 15:26 Lilia

86 15:30 Freya

87 15:31 Jaidyn

88 15:34 Scarlett

89 15:35 Imogen
90 15:37 Rachel
91 15:42 Isobel

92 15:42 Cara

93 15:44 Pearl
94 15:44 Ruth
95 15:44 Hannah
96 15:45 Skye
97 15:50 Stella
98 15:50 Juno
99 15:52 Thea
100 15:56 Lucy
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships
2022 NatXC Full Results
2022U13Girls

Surname
Inglis
Marshall
Heeps

De Villiers
Dinnes
Field
McNulty
Ritchie
Fraser
Earl
Middleton
Anderson
Watkin
Scott
Morrison
Lindsay
Amorati
Barry

Bell
Charters
McGrath
Gildea
Adams
Costello
McWilliam
Duncan
Thomson
Collart
Ross
Finnie
McBirnie
Nicholson
Burns
Mitchell
Warden
Milford
Brown
Jones
Jarrett
Barnett
Clarke
Monachello
Paterson
Donaldson
Johnson
Dick
Crawford
Taylor
Cooke
Gibb

Club

Law & District AAC
Corstorphine AAC
Livingston AC

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Aberdeen AAC

Gala Harriers

Giffnock North AC
Cambuslang Harriers
Ross County AC
Harmeny AC

Central AC

Shetland AAC (Indiv)
Central AC

Edinburgh AC

East Kilbride AC

East Kilbride AC
Giffnock North AC
Inverclyde AC
Garscube Harriers

East Kilbride AC
Corstorphine AAC
Shettleston Harriers
Giffnock North AC
Giffnock North AC
Lasswade AC
Edinburgh AC
Lasswade AC
Edinburgh AC

Giffnock North AC

East Kilbride AC
Harmeny AC
Kilbarchan AAC

Airdrie Harriers

Central AC

Central AC

Kilbarchan AAC

Gala Harriers
Helensburgh AAC

Fife AC

Dunfermline Track & Field AC
Corstorphine AAC
Kilmarnock H&AC
Inverclyde AC

Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Garscube Harriers
Edinburgh AC
Edinburgh AC
Musselburgh and District AC

Dunfermline Track and Field AC

Callendar Park,
Falkirk
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Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Time Forename
101 16:00 Hannah
102  16:02 Cara

103  16:03 Hanna
104  16:06 Kate

105 16:06 Eve

106  16:09 Lexie

107 16:11 Sophie
108 16:12 Olivia
109 16:23 Madelaine
110 16:24 Aimee
111 16:26 Erin

112 16:29 Lucy

113 16:37 Simone
114  16:42 Mia

115 16:42 Venus
116 16:42 Hermione
117  16:59 Freya
118 17:01 Charlotte
119 17:03 Marley
120 17:05 Amber
121 17:07 Ruby

122 17:12 Daisy

123 17:17 Caris

124 17:17 Ava

125 17:40 Laurie
126 17:45 Miley
127 17:45 Rebecca
128 17:53 Lexie

129 17:58 Morven
130 18:01 Olivia
131 18:11

132 18:16 Scarlett
133 18:17 Sarah Kate
134 18:18 Nuala
135 18:30 Isabel
136 18:31 Megan
137 18:31 Roisin
138  18:33 Ava

139  18:38 Robyn
140 19:32 Lucy
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

2022 NatXC Full Results

Callendar Park,

2022U13Girls Falkirk
Surname Club
Jamieson Law & District AAC
Lai Team East Lothian
Brindley Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Monaghan Shettleston Harriers
Wilkinson Giffnock North AC
Munro VP-Glasgow AC
Nelson Law & District AAC
Kelly Edinburgh AC
Blanchard Strathearn Harriers
Calder Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Kearney Cambuslang Harriers
McLean Kilbarchan AAC
Imrie Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Parkin George Heriots School XC Club
Tarsia Edinburgh AC
Lee George Heriots School XC Club
Whiteford-McGuire VP-Glasgow AC
Gebbie Kilmarnock H&AC
Macdonald Stornoway Running & AC
Cunningham Lothian RC
Reid VP-Glasgow AC
Hendry Ross County AC
Wilson Harmeny AC
McBean Garscube Harriers
McAlpine Ayr Seaforth AC
Carruthers Kilmarnock H&AC
McNulty Kilmarnock H&AC
Speirs Bellahouston Harriers
Walls George Heriots School XC Club
Baxter East Kilbride AC
DISQUALIFIED
Farrell Greenock Glenpark Harriers
Wilson Kirkintilloch Olympians
Quigley Greenock Glenpark Harriers
Robinson George Heriots School XC Club
O'Brien Cambuslang Harriers
Shiels Giffnock North AC
Lyle Greenock Glenpark Harriers
Lupton Haddington RC
Campbell Giffnock North AC
@
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022 2022 NatXC Full Results Callendar Park,
U13GTeams Falkirk

Pos Club Pts Pos Time Athlete

1 Giffnock North AC 45 4 12:59 Freya Scobie

12 13:23  Eilidh Caldow
13 13:26 Millie Boothman
16 13:35  Aneesa Phillips

2 Harmeny AC 69 5 13:08 Nancy Corrie
11 13:21  Carys Melton
24 13:43  Emilie Paul
29 14:00  Leah Buchan

3 Gala Harriers 105 9 13:17 Kirsty Rankine
14 13:32  Ava Richardson
26 13:52 Kacie Brown
56 14:46  Elise Field

4 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 164 6 13:10  Emily Christie
23 13:43  Corri Mcgougan
41 14:21  Josie Anderson
94 15:44  Ruth Donaldson

5 Edinburgh AC 201 15 13:34  Annabelle Van der Merwe
46 14:26  Joanna Hirst
64 14:57  Catriona Scott
76 15:10  Isla Duncan

6 East Kilbride AC 208 7 13:10  Matilda Frew
65 14:58  Eva Morrison
66 14:59  Kara Lindsay
70 15:01  Carrie Charters

7 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 224 18 13:36  Zoey Morgan
39 14:17  Juliette Kidd
54 14:44  Sarah De Villiers
113 16:37  Simone Imrie
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022 2022 NatXC Full Results Callendar Park,
U13GTeams Falkirk

Pos Club Pts Pos Time Athlete

8 Ross County AC 225 8 13:14  Flora Sutherland

36 14:10 Lucy Fraser
59 14:48 Anna Fraser
122 17:12 Daisy Hendry

9 Central AC 233 25 13:47  Emily Stanford
61 14:54  Ciara Middleton
63 14:55  Fia Watkin
84 15:25  Katherine Mitchell

10 Corstorphine AAC 259 45 14:26  Annie Clarke
52 14:37  Olivia Marshall
71 15:02  Isla McGrath
91 15:42  Isobel Clarke

11 VP-Glasgow AC 285 19 13:39  Anna Elizabeth Ross
43 14:25  Freya Matheson
106 16:09  Lexie Munro
117 16:59  Freya Whiteford-McGuire

12 Garscube Harriers 333 44 14:25  Isobel Collingwood
69 15:00  Alexandra Bell
96 15:45  Skye Dick
124 17:17  Ava McBean

13 Kilmarnock H&AC 463 92 15:42  Cara Monachello
118 17:01  Charlotte Gebbie
126 17:45  Miley Carruthers
127 17:45  Rebecca McNulty

14 George Heriots School XC Club 494 114 16:42  Mia Parkin
116 16:42  Hermione Lee
129 17:58  Morven Walls
135 18:30  Isabel Robinson
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Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Time Forename

1 11:14 Angus
2 11:24 Howie
3 11:36 Ray

4 11:38 Rhuairdh
5 11:43 Calum
6 11:47 Hamish
7 11:59 Daniel
8 12:00 Israel

9 12:04 Alistair
10 12:07 Joe

11 12:14 Daniel
12 12:15 Josh

13 12:18 Jake

14 12:21 Aaron
15 12:21 John
16 12:26 Archie
17 12:28 Angus
18 12:29 Billy

19 12:31 Ben

20 12:33 Connor
21 12:34 Lukas
22 12:34 Patrick
23 12:35 Reuben
24 12:35 Ethan
25 12:39 Finlay
26 12:49 Finch
27 12:49 Calum
28 12:51 Myles
29 12:58 Zak

30 12:59 Cameron
31 13:01 Callum
32 13:03 Colin
33 13:05 Cahal
34 13:05 Luke
35 13:08 Harrison
36 13:09 Alick
37 13:09 Ethan
38 13:12 Alex

39 13:14 Rory
40 13:16 Thomas
41 13:17 Calum
42 13:17 Adam
43 13:17 Ewan
44 13:18 Zach
45 13:20 Reuben
46 13:22 Charlie
47 13:24 Danny
48 13:25 Ruaridh
49 13:26 Ben

50 13:27 Euan
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Surname
Wilkinson
Allison
Taylor
Laing

Dick
Hunter
Mclntyre
Noble
Street
Smith
Hendry
Daunt
Page

Reid
Frood
Dalgliesh
Fraser-Moodie
McKie
Baillie
Campbell
Sonneville
Fraser
Lees
Scobie
Laskey
Geary
Duffy
Macaulay
Turtle
Mitchell
Thompson
Nicol
McAtarsney
Sedman
MacMillan
Spurway
Tyler
Henthorn
Charters
Gornall
Leitch
Watts
Thompson
Buchan
McAllister
Dalgliesh
Convery
Pearson
Paterson
Reid

Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships
2022 NatXC Full Results

2022U13Boys
Club
East Kilbride AC
Team East Lothian
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
VP-Glasgow AC
Giffnock North AC
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Harmeny AC
Fraserburgh RC
Kilbarchan AAC
Musselburgh and District AC
Garscube Harriers
Edinburgh AC
Team East Lothian
Giffnock North AC
Law & District AAC
Gala Harriers
Springburn Harriers
Kilbarchan AAC
East Kilbride AC
Garscube Harriers
Edinburgh AC
Giffnock North AC
Edinburgh AC
Giffnock North AC
Giffnock North AC
Fife AC
Ross County AC
Giffnock North AC
Edinburgh AC
Giffnock North AC
Nairn Area AAC
Garscube Harriers
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Stirling Triathlon Club
Strathearn Harriers
Garscube Harriers
Aberdeen AAC
East Kilbride AC
Team East Lothian
Aberdeen AAC
VP-Glasgow AC
Nairn Area AAC
Harmeny AC
Aberdeen AAC
Gala Harriers
Edinburgh AC
Moorfoot Runners
Harmeny AC
Cambuslang Harriers

Callendar Park,
Falkirk
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Saturday 26th February 2022

Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships
2022 NatXC Full Results

Callendar Park,
Falkirk

Pos Time Forename
51 13:27 Rowin

52 13:28 Tymek
53 13:30 Alistair
54 13:30 Calum
55 13:32 Rory

56 13:32 Angus

57 13:33 Jonathan
58 13:34 Lewis

59 13:34 Kyle

60 13:35 Logan

61 13:36 Ruairidh
62 13:36 Joel

63 13:38 James

64 13:38 Joseph
65 13:39 Nathan
66 13:40 Euan

67 13:41 Ben

68 13:42 Aiden

69 13:42 Sam

70 13:43 Ewan

71 13:44 Bruce

72 13:44 Jamie

73 13:50 Sam

74 13:52 Charles
75 14:02 Rory

76 14:.02 Connor
77 14:10 Oscar

78 14:13 Oscar

79 14:17 Danny
80 14:19 Toby

81 14:21 Ruairi

82 14:22 Matthew
83 14:25 Calum
84 14:27 Alexander
85 14:30 James

86 14:32 Aaron

87 14:32 Cameron
88 14:34 Matthew
89 14:34 Arran

90 14:36 Lucan

91 14:38 Lauchie
92 14:50 Jacob

93 14:53 Fraser
94 14:57 Luca

95 14:58 Elliot

96 14:58 Jamie

97 14:59 Daniel
98 15:00 Dylan

99 15:01 James
100 15:01 Zac
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2022U13Boys
Surname Club
Schiller Ross County AC
Chmielowski Corstorphine AAC
McLachlan Cambuslang Harriers
McBean Strathearn Harriers
MacMillan Stirling Triathlon Club
Ritchie Helensburgh AAC
Macqueen Lasswade AC
Gibson Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
McDonald Livingston AC
Graham Fife AC
Wood Lasswade AC
Gillan Central AC
Henderson Edinburgh AC
Mowat Giffnock North AC
Miller Giffnock North AC
Thorpe East Kilbride AC
Krievs Team East Lothian
MacDonald Aberdeen AAC
Johnston Harmeny AC
Docherty Inverclyde AC
MacCormick Nithsdale AC
MacGruer Ross County AC
Brooks Aberdeen AAC
Desson Corstorphine AAC
McNeill Corstorphine AAC
Higson Livingston AC
Linton Kilbarchan AAC
Geary Fife AC
Fletcher Lothian RC
Monaghan George Heriots School XC Club
Caldwell Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Copland Ayr Seaforth AC
Lunan Kilmarnock H&AC
Burke Kilbarchan AAC
McPherson Helensburgh AAC
Snitjer Corstorphine AAC
Beck Greenock Glenpark Harriers
Hill Giffnock North AC
Rosling East Kilbride AC
Marshall-Watt Ayr Seaforth AC
Welsh Lasswade AC
Marshall Harmeny AC
McKillop Kilbarchan AAC
Saez Giffnock North AC
Cameron Musselburgh and District AC
Turner West Dunbartonshire AC
Cuthbertson Garscube Harriers
Howat Cambuslang Harriers
Ellis Linlithgow AC
Wright Giffnock North AC
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Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Time Forename
101  15:02 Ethan

102  15:02 Mark

103  15:02 Johnathon
104 15:03 Sam

105 15:04 Matthew
106  15:04 Alister
107 15:08 Cohen

108  15:09 Rory

109 15:11 Luke

110 15:15 Richard
111 15:17 Finley
112 15:17 Fraser
113  15:28 Ethan

114  15:35 Christopher
115 15:38 Nathan
116 15:53 Ben

117  15:58 Gerard
118 16:18 Lucas

119 16:30 Zach

120 16:45 lain

121 16:52 Benjamin
122 16:55 Daniel
123 18:14 Noah

124 19:25 Finley

lindsays
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Surname
Smyth
Clifford
Lamont
McGowan
Connolly
Cirera Sola
Hardie
Wilken
Murray
Forbes
Macgregor
Kingsley
Murrison
Paton
Lawrence
Anderson
Gontor
Millican
Todd
MacLean
West

Lane
Mcintyre-Simm
Fraser

Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships
2022 NatXC Full Results

2022U13Boys
Club
Livingston AC
Shettleston Harriers
Greenock Glenpark Harriers
Shettleston Harriers
Team East Lothian
Nithsdale AC
Musselburgh and District AC
George Heriots School XC Club
George Heriots School XC Club
Kilbarchan AAC
Central AC
Central AC
VP-Glasgow AC
East Kilbride AC
Lasswade AC
Musselburgh and District AC
VP-Glasgow AC
Shettleston Harriers
Kilmarnock H&AC
Ayr Seaforth AC
Strathearn Harriers
Linlithgow AC
Central AC
Kilmarnock H&AC

Callendar Park,
Falkirk
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships
2022 NatXC Full Results

Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Club

1 Giffnock North AC

2 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

3 Edinburgh AC

4 Garscube Harriers

5 Team East Lothian

6 East Kilbride AC

7 Harmeny AC

8 Kilbarchan AAC

lindsays

SCOTTISH
COUNTRY

SEASON o

Pts
65

76

85

100

122

125

169

188

Pos Time
5 11:43
14 12:21
2 1234
24 12:35
3 11:36
6 11:47
33 1305
34 13:05
12 1215
21 12:34
23 12:35
29 12:58
11 1214
20 12:33
32 1303
37 13:09
2 11:24
13 12:18
40 1316
67 13:41
1 11:14
19 12:31
39 1314
66 13:40
7 11:59
44 13:18
49 13:26
69 13:42
9 12:04
18 12:29
77 14:10
84 1427

U13BTeams
Athlete
Calum Dick

Aaron Reid
Patrick Fraser

Ethan Scobie

Ray Taylor
Hamish Hunter
Cahal McAtarsney

Luke Sedman

Josh Daunt
Lukas Sonneville
Reuben Lees

Zak Turtle

Daniel Hendry
Connor Campbell
Colin Nicol

Ethan Tyler

Howie Allison
Jake Page
Thomas Gornall

Ben Krievs

Angus Wilkinson
Ben Baillie
Rory Charters

Euan Thorpe

Daniel Mclntyre
Zach Buchan
Ben Paterson

Sam Johnston

Alistair Street
Billy McKie
Oscar Linton

Alexander Burke

Callendar Park,
Falkirk
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Saturday 26th February 2022

Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Pos Club

9

Aberdeen AAC

10 VP-Glasgow AC
11 Corstorphine AAC
12 Lasswade AC
13 Musselburgh and District AC
14 Central AC
lindsays
SCOTTISH
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Pts
192

276

287

324

328

408

Pos Time
38 1312
41 13:17
45 13:20
68 13:42
4 11:38
42 13:17
113 15:28
117 15:58
52 13:28
74 13:52
75 14:02
86 14:32
57 13:33
61 13:36
91  14:38
115 15:38
10 12:07
95  14:58
107 15:08
116  15:53
62 13:36
111 15:17
12 1517
123 18:14

2022 NatXC Full Results

U13BTeams
Athlete

Alex Henthorn
Calum Leitch
Reuben McAllister
Aiden MacDonald

Rhuairdh Laing
Adam Watts
Ethan Murrison

Gerard Gontor

Tymek Chmielowski
Charles Desson
Rory McNeill

Aaron Snitjer

Jonathan Macqueen
Ruairidh Wood
Lauchie Welsh

Nathan Lawrence

Joe Smith
Elliot Cameron
Cohen Hardie

Ben Anderson

Joel Gillan
Finley Macgregor
Fraser Kingsley

Noah MclIntyre-Simm

scottishathletics

Callendar Park,

Falkirk
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Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Time Forename

1 16:28 Freya
2 16:32 Millie
3 16:37 Caitlyn
4 16:43 Amy

5 16:48 Orlaith
6 16:49 Abbie
7 16:52 Isla

8 17:04 Jessica
9 17:12 Jessica
10 17:18 Eliza
11 17:20 Scarlett
12 17:23 Ruth
13 17:30 Aimee
14 17:30 Rhianna
15 17:34 Charlotte
16 17:43 Freya
17 17:49 Anna
18 17:51 Lauren
19 17:53 Dashka
20 17:55 Erin
21 17:57 Katie
22 18:00 Katie
23 18:01 Niamh
24 18:05 Eva

25 18:06 Lois
26 18:11 Zara
27 18:17 Abby
28 18:20 Katie
29 18:20 Eily

30 18:22 Rachel
31 18:28 lona Stroma
32 18:29 Saoirse
33 18:31 Kayla
34 18:36 Isabella
35 18:37 Chloe
36 18:39 Kyla
37 18:41 Olivia
38 18:41 Ariane
39 18:41 Bethan
40 18:46 Katie
41 18:48 Leah
42 18:51 Elena
43 18:53 Ava
44 18:56 Hannah
45 18:58 Zara
46 18:59 Kate
47 19:01 Ella
48 19:07 Emily

49 19:08 Jessica
50 19:16 Amv
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships
2022 NatXC Full Results

Surname
Campbell

McClelland-Brooks

Heggie
Teasdale
Shepherd
Stewart
Bryson
Inglis
Taylor
Konig
Wilson
Walsh
Anderson
Docherty
Horne
Mowbray
Cruden
McPherson
MacDonald
Gray
Sandilands
Meek
McKinlay
Cameron
Cant
Redmond
Farquhar
Woods
Sinclair
Stevens
Hubbard
Mcnulty
Dinnin
Ogsg
Davies
McMurdo
McNicol
Baillie
Kitchin
Hedges
Brown
Lee
Beaton
Macleod
Kidd
MacPhail
McWilliams
Murray
Hendry
Andrew

Callendar Park,

2022U15Girls Falkirk
Club
Giffnock North AC
Glasgow School of Sport
Ross County AC
Kilbarchan AAC
Edinburgh AC
Stornoway Running & AC
Exeter Harriers
Law & District AAC
Edinburgh AC
Fife AC
Giffnock North AC
Giffnock North AC
East Kilbride AC
East Kilbride AC
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Lasswade AC
Edinburgh AC
Giffnock North AC
Edinburgh AC
Gala Harriers
Fife AC
Inverness Harriers AAC
Central AC
Corstorphine AAC
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Kilbarchan AAC
Aberdeen AAC
Shettleston Harriers
Team East Lothian
Team East Lothian
Ayr Seaforth AC
Giffnock North AC
Nithsdale AC
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Stornoway Running & AC
Cambuslang Harriers
Pitreavie AAC
Lasswade AC
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Central AC
Moorfoot Runners
Inverclyde AC
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Edinburgh AC
Giffnock North AC
Stornoway Running & AC
Gala Harriers
East Kilbride AC
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Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Time Forename
51 19:22 Lleya
52 19:24 Natsai
53 19:25 Rebecca
54 19:26 Hazel
55 19:26 Scarlett
56 19:27 Mia

57 19:32 Lucy
58 19:33 Sarah
59 19:39 Sabine
60 19:39 Katie
61 19:47 Ava

62 19:48 Lucie
63 19:50 Lois

64 19:51 Anna
65 19:51 Isabella
66 19:52 Skye
67 19:53 Holly
68 19:59 Isla

69 20:01 Sarah-Jane
70 20:09 Rachel
71 20:14 Freya
72 20:21 Alayna
73 20:21 Amy
74 20:23 Nina
75 20:25 Iris

76 20:29 Jennie
77 20:32 Tabitha
78 20:35 Caitlin
79 20:45 Lucy
80 20:48 Amy

81 20:52 Ellie

82 21:03 Cristina
83 21:07 Lucy
84 21:18 Summer
85 21:19 Ruth
86 21:21 Anna
87 21:22 Robyn Abbie
88 21:23 Katie
89 21:27 Alice
90 21:33 Lois

91 21:40 Grace
92 21:57 Ava

93 21:57 Ailsa
94 22:02 Abby
95 22:04 Hannah
96 22:18 Llara

97 22:31 Rebekah
98 22:32 Martha
99 22:35 Carys
100 22:43 Mollie Mae
lindsays
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Surname
Gibb
Nyabadza
Wright
O'Donoghue
Cunningham
Sokoluk
Ward
McAllister
Jefcoate
Sim
Mooney
Gibson
Thomson
Kirk
Passway
Marshall
Holmes
Munro
Kane
Mcphillips
Hedley
McCann
Macritchie
Padmanabhan
Paterson
Munro
Mackenzie
McGeachy
McGrandle
Rutherford
Stewart
Elliot
O'Donoghue
Taggart

De Villiers
Lindsay
Mckerracher
Fielding
Henderson
MacMiillan
Dinnes
Millican
Mackinnon
Docherty
Scott
Brechin
Lawman
Fleming
Forgie
Scott

2022 NatXC Full Results
2022U15Girls Falkirk

Callendar Park,

Club

Falkirk Victoria Harriers (Indiv)
Harmeny AC

Springburn Harriers
Giffnock North AC
Giffnock North AC
Livingston AC

Perth Strathtay Harriers
Aberdeen AAC

Moorfoot Runners
Aberdeen AAC

Moorfoot Runners
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Team East Lothian

Ayr Seaforth AC

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Harmeny AC

Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Giffnock North AC
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Whitemoss AAC

Fife AC

Law & District AAC
Stornoway Running & AC
Garscube Harriers
Inverclyde AC
Kilmarnock H&AC
Central AC

Glasgow School of Sport
Cambuslang Harriers
Lasswade AC

Giffnock North AC

Team East Lothian
Giffnock North AC
Greenock Glenpark Harriers
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Calderglen Harriers
Central AC

East Kilbride AC
Garscube Harriers
Aberdeen AAC

Aberdeen AAC
Shettleston Harriers
North Uist AAC

North Ayrshire AAC
Musselburgh and District AC
Harmeny AC
Cumbernauld AAC
Cambuslang Harriers
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Cambuslang Harriers
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Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Time Forename
101 22:52 Imogen
102  22:59 Eve

103 23:02 Jennifer
104  23:15 Erin

105 23:49 Erin

106  24:02 Meda Maria
107 24:06 Stephanie
108 24:24 Erin

109  24:51 Lucy

110 26:54 Lexie
111  27:06 Grace
112 29:02 Gabrielle
113 29:45 Sarah
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Surname
Marshall
Donaldson
MacMahon
McEleny
Chapman
Reivytis
Baird
Dighy
O'Neil
Martin
Ferry
Paddison
Toner

2022 NatXC Full Results
2022U15Girls

Club

Livingston AC

Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Garscube Harriers
Greenock Glenpark Harriers
East Kilbride AC
Harmeny AC
Bellahouston Harriers
Giffnock North AC

East Kilbride AC
Giffnock North AC
Cambuslang Harriers
Giffnock North AC

East Kilbride AC

Callendar Park,
Falkirk
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022 2022 NatXC Full Results Callendar Park,
U15GTeams Falkirk
Pos Club Pts Pos Time Athlete
1 Giffnock North AC 42 1 16:28 Freya Campbell
11 17:20 Scarlett Wilson
12 17:23 Ruth Walsh
18 17:51 Lauren McPherson
2 Edinburgh AC 50 5 16:48 Orlaith Shepherd
9 17:12 Jessica Taylor
17 17:49 Anna Cruden
19 17:53 Dashka MacDonald
3 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 109 15 17:34 Charlotte Horne
25 18:06 Lois Cant
34 18:36 Isabella Ogg
35 18:37 Chloe Davies
4 Stornoway Running & AC 163 6 16:49 Abbie Stewart
36 18:39 Kyla McMurdo
48 19:07 Emily Murray
73 20:21 Amy Macritchie
5 East Kilbride AC 165 13 17:30 Aimee Anderson
14 17:30 Rhianna Docherty
50 19:16 Amy Andrew
88 21:23 Katie Fielding
6 Team East Lothian 204 29 18:20 Eily Sinclair
30 18:22 Rachel Stevens
63 19:50 Lois Thomson
82 21:03 Cristina Elliot
7 Central AC 228 23 18:01 Niamh McKinlay
41 18:48 Leah Brown
77 20:32 Tabitha Mackenzie
87 21:22 Robyn Abbie Mckerracher
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022 2022 NatXC Full Results Callendar Park,
U15GTeams Falkirk
Pos Club Pts Pos Time Athlete
8 Aberdeen AAC 235 27 18:17 Abby Farquhar
58 19:33 Sarah McAllister
60 19:39 Katie Sim
90 21:33 Lois MacMillan
9 Cambuslang Harriers 314 37 18:41 Olivia McNicol
79 20:45 Lucy McGrandle
98 22:32 Martha Fleming
100 22:43 Mollie Mae Scott
10 Harmeny AC 320 52 19:24 Natsai Nyabadza
66 19:52 Skye Marshall
96 22:18 Lara Brechin
106 24:02 Meda Maria Reivytis
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022 2022 NatXC Full Results Callendar Park,
2022U15Boys Falkirk

Pos Time Forename Surname Club

1 14:01 Craig Shennan  Giffnock North AC

2 14:20 Oliver Patton Kilbarchan AAC

3 14:51 Kieran Fulton Moorfoot Runners

4  14:55 Andrew  McWilliam Lasswade AC

5 14:58 Andrew  Baird Ross County AC

6 15:01 James Wotherspc Harmeny AC

7 15:03 Rowan Taylor Lasswade AC

8  15:14 Jack Wallace  Giffnock North AC

9 15:16 Thomas  Hilton Moorfoot Runners

10 15:18 Dylan Daunt Edinburgh AC

11 15:21 Rhys Crawford Aberdeen AAC

12 15:23 Oliver MacDonalc Giffnock North AC

13 15:24 Luke Culliton Falkirk Victoria Harriers

14 15:25 Thomas Reynolds Aberdeen AAC

15 15:26 Patrick Barnes Edinburgh AC

16 15:28 Alasdair Nugent  Giffnock North AC

17 15:39 Jamie Connor East Kilbride AC

18 15:40 Finlay McKay Aberdeen AAC

19 15:41 Ryan Kellock Law & District AAC

20 15:44 Oscar Chirnside Aberdeen AAC

21 15:49 James Mowat Giffnock North AC

22 15:56 Andrew  Shorts Kilbarchan AAC

23 15:58 Andrew  Grant Strathearn Harriers

24 15:59 Zico Field Gala Harriers

25 15:59 lain Jordan Perth Strathtay Harriers

26 15:59 Angus Millar Springburn Harriers

27 16:00 Calan Chong Giffnock North AC

28 16:01 Matthew Shaw Giffnock North AC

29 16:02 Tristan Robin Giffnock North AC

30 16:11 Sam McCarthy Cambuslang Harriers

31 16:13 Magnus Lawson Haddington RC

32 16:13 Kieran Hardie Harmeny AC

33 16:14 Adam Clifford Shettleston Harriers

34 16:15 Jim Henry Musselburgh and District AC

35 16:15 Fraser Lupton Team East Lothian

36 16:23 Aaron Middleton Central AC

37 16:29 lIrvine Welsh Teviotdale Harriers

38 16:32 Charlie Copp Team East Lothian

39 16:33 Michael Bishenden Forres Harriers

40 16:37 Lewis Davidson Giffnock North AC

41 16:37 Noah Carson Ross County AC

42 16:39 Matthew MonachellcKilmarnock H&AC

43 16:40 Fraser Mackenzie Metro Aberdeen RC

44 16:42 Shaun Pyman Moorfoot Runners

45 16:43 lan MacPhersc Kilbarchan AAC

46 16:45 Alasdair  Maclean Ayr Seaforth AC

47 16:47 Ruari Laskey Giffnock North AC

48 16:48 Christophe Black Cambuslang Harriers

49 16:49 Archie Suttie Fife AC

50 16:54 Angus Laird Inverness Harriers AAC
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022

2022 NatXC Full Results

Callendar Park,

2022U15Boys Falkirk
Pos Time Forename Surname Club
51 16:55 Jonathan Hunter East Kilbride AC
52 16:59 Daniel Gray Falkirk Victoria Harriers
53 16:59 Elliot Lees Falkirk Victoria Harriers
54 16:59 Corey Cruddas  Gala Harriers
55 16:59 Laurence Ward Edinburgh AC
56 17:02 Ryan Knights Kilbarchan AAC
57 17:03 Luke Grieve Moorfoot Runners
58 17:03 Robert Nicol Garscube Harriers
59 17:06 Cormac  Shiels Giffnock North AC
60 17:06 Sam Beattie Harmeny AC
61 17:07 Archie Watters  Springburn Harriers
62 17:08 Matthew Fox Shettleston Harriers
63 17:11 Zac Meiklejohn Giffnock North AC
64 17:15 lain Matheson Stornoway Running & AC
65 17:22 Lewis Cook Cambuslang Harriers
66 17:23 Matthew Gall Helensburgh AAC
67 17:24 Nate Rennie Aberdeen AAC
68 17:26 Ryan McNamara East Kilbride AC
69 17:27 Fraser Donaldson Garscube Harriers
70 17:27 Fraser Mcintyre Ayr Seaforth AC
71 17:27 Joseph Reilly Shettleston Harriers
72 17:33 Dylan Edwards East Kilbride AC
73 17:33 Ryan Fitzpatrick Kilbarchan AAC
74 17:38 Grant McEachern Cumbernauld AAC
75 17:42 Liam Kane Inverclyde AC
76 17:42 George Ross Ross County AC
77 17:43 Harris McNicol  Kilmarnock H&AC
78 17:43 Llewis Anderson Kilmarnock H&AC
79 17:44 Henry Crossley  Central AC
80 17:44 Alistair Young Ross County AC
81 17:44 Andrew Dunn VP-Glasgow AC
82 17:45 Hector Neally Stornoway Running & AC
83 17:46 Jonathan Collings Lothian RC
84 17:47 Struan Ellen Ross County AC
85 17:47 James Moore Moorfoot Runners
86 17:51 Ross Christie  Gala Harriers
87 17:54 Patrick Snowden Lasswade AC
88 17:55 David Cuthbert Dunfermline Track and Field AC
89 17:56 Matthew McQuaid East Kilbride AC
90 18:03 Joe Jamieson Kilmarnock H&AC
91 18:03 William  Ronald Kilbarchan AAC
92 18:03 Sam Walton North Ayrshire AAC
93 18:10 Rory McKie Kilbarchan AAC
94 18:12 Euan Camg Flett Stornoway Running & AC
95 18:15 BIll Symon Forres Harriers
96 18:16 Gabriel Murphy  Cambuslang Harriers
97 18:17 Cian Kearney  Cambuslang Harriers
98 18:18 Lewis Andrews Corstorphine AAC
99 18:21 Brady McLean  Ayr Seaforth AC
100 18:21 Ben Cuthill Aberdeen AAC
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Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

lindsays
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COuU

Time

18:21
18:23
18:25
18:29
18:33
18:33
18:35
18:36
18:37
18:44
18:46
18:46
18:59
19:01
19:01
19:04
19:09
19:16
19:18
19:18
19:30
19:33
19:38
19:54
20:03
20:04
20:06
20:13
20:15
20:21
20:24
20:27
20:29
20:35
20:38
20:39
22:34
22:35
22:56

SEASON

Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Forename Surname Club

Matthew
Rhys
Szymon
Jude
Murdo
Alex
Rowan
Scott
Alexander
Kieran
Cameron
Daniel
Daniel
Andrew
Jamie
Sandy
Stuart
Leo
Thomas
Jay
Lewis
Nathan
Finlay
Isaac
Teddy
Calum
Finn
Louis
Daniel
LEWIS
Steven
Finn
Lucas
Andrew
David
Archie
Frazer
Kieran
Finlay

NTRY

£

Fisher Fife AC

Knights Kilbarchan AAC
Mitrosz Harmeny AC
McGuigan Giffnock North AC

Hastie Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Dunlop Central AC

Geary Fife AC

Hill Central AC

Arris Aberdeen AAC

Matthews Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

Fraser Giffnock North AC
Owens Garscube Harriers
Simpson  Law & District AAC

Robinson George Heriots School XC Club
Duncan Edinburgh AC

Henry Musselburgh and District AC
Mackay  Stornoway Running & AC
Brockie  Ayr Seaforth AC

Robertson Fife AC

Gallacher Cambuslang Harriers
Harrison  Corstorphine AAC
Fitzpatrick Kilbarchan AAC

Bruce Musselburgh and District AC
Wintour  Musselburgh and District AC
Boyack Musselburgh and District AC
Bruce Musselburgh and District AC
McCafferty Cumbernauld AAC
Lazcano-Tt Corstorphine AAC

Barnard  Musselburgh and District AC
BOAL West Dunbartonshire AC
Cooper Whitemoss AAC

Nichol George Heriots School XC Club
Key Corstorphine AAC

Macaskill Stornoway Running & AC
Ivory George Heriots School XC Club
Busson George Heriots School XC Club
Wallace  Cumbernauld AAC

Budd East Kilbride AC
Wilson George Heriots School XC Club

2022 NatXC Full Results
2022U15Boys

Callendar Park,
Falkirk
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022 2022 NatXC Full Results Callendar Park,
U15BTeams Falkirk
Pos Club Pts Pos Time Athlete
1 Giffnock North AC 37 1 14:01  Craig Shennan
8 15:14  Jack Wallace
12 15:23 Oliver MacDonald

16 15:28  Alasdair Nugent

2 Aberdeen AAC 63 11 15:21  Rhys Crawford
14 15:25  Thomas Reynolds
18 15:40  Finlay McKay
20 15:44  Oscar Chirnside

3 Moorfoot Runners 113 3 14:51  Kieran Fulton
9 15:16  Thomas Hilton
44 16:42  Shaun Pyman
57 17:03  Luke Grieve

4 Kilbarchan AAC 125 2 14:20  Oliver Patton
22 15:56  Andrew Shorts
45 16:43  lan MacPherson
56 17:02  Ryan Knights

5 Edinburgh AC 195 10 15:18  Dylan Daunt
15 15:26  Patrick Barnes
55 16:59  Laurence Ward
115 19:01  Jamie Duncan

6 Harmeny AC 201 6 15:01 James Wotherspoon
32 16:13  Kieran Hardie
60 17:06  Sam Beattie
103 18:25  Szymon Mitrosz

7 Ross County AC 202 5 14:58  Andrew Baird
41 16:37  Noah Carson
76 17:42  George Ross
80 17:44  Alistair Young
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Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Club
8 East Kilbride AC

9 Cambuslang Harriers

10 Kilmarnock H&AC

11 Central AC

12 Ayr Seaforth AC

13 Stornoway Running & AC

14 Fife AC

15 Musselburgh and District AC

16 Corstorphine AAC

17 George Heriots School XC Club
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships
2022 NatXC Full Results

Pts
208

239

287

329

333

357

376

397

480

517

Pos
17

51
68
72

30
48
65
%

42
77
78
90

36
79
106
108

46
70
99
118

64
82
94
117

49

101
107
119

34

116
123
124

98

121
128
133

114
132
135
136

Time
15:39

16:55
17:26
17:33

16:11
16:48
17:22
18:16

16:39
17:43
17:43
18:03

16:23
17:44
18:33
18:36

16:45
17:27
18:21
19:16

17:15
17:45
18:12
19:09

16:49
18:21
18:35
19:18

16:15
19:04
19:38
19:54

18:18
19:30
20:13
20:29

19:01
20:27
20:38
20:39

U15BTeams
Athlete

Jamie Connor
Jonathan Hunter
Ryan McNamara

Dylan Edwards

Sam McCarthy
Christopher Black
Lewis Cook

Gabriel Murphy

Matthew Monachello
Harris McNicol
Lewis Anderson

Joe Jamieson

Aaron Middleton
Henry Crossley
Alex Dunlop
Scott Hill

Alasdair Maclean
Fraser McIntyre
Brady McLean

Leo Brockie

lain Matheson
Hector Neally
Euan Campbell Flett
Stuart Mackay

Archie Suttie
Matthew Fisher
Rowan Geary

Thomas Robertson

Jim Henry
Sandy Henry
Finlay Bruce

Isaac Wintour

Lewis Andrews
Lewis Harrison
Louis Lazcano-Thornton

Lucas Key

Andrew Robinson
Finn Nichol
David Ivory

Archie Busson

Callendar Park,
Falkirk
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022 2022 NatXC Full Results Callendar Park,
2022U17Men Falkirk

Pos Time Forename Surname Club

1 20:39 Corey Campbell Team East Lothian

2 20:50 Reuben Macdonald Giffnock North AC

3 20:50 Warren Lorente Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

4 21:01 Fraser Gilmour VP-Glasgow AC

5 21:24 Tendai Nyabadza Harmeny AC

6 21:25 Conan Harper Teviotdale Harriers

7 21:28 Reiss Marshall Fife AC

8 21:29 Cameron Deverill Giffnock North AC

9 21:29 Cameron Green Giffnock North AC

10 21:45 Luke Lindsay Kilbarchan AAC

11 21:48 Logan Beagley Livingston AC

12 21:53 Cameron Kerr Central AC

13 21:59 Finlay Ross Harmeny AC

14 22:01 Angus Wright Team East Lothian

15 22:14 Matthew Knak Giffnock North AC

16 22:20 Jonathon Downey Kilmarnock H&AC

17 22:27 Aidan Page Team East Lothian

18 22:33 Ethan Lorimer Harmeny AC

19 22:38 Harris Pagett Strathearn Harriers

20 22:40 Lewis Roddis Cambuslang Harriers

21 22:45 Gregor Hunter Falkirk Victoria Harriers

22 22:51 Finlay Robb Cambuslang Harriers

23 22:56 Ross Dewar Edinburgh AC

24 23:02 Murray MacDonald Stornoway Running & AC

25 23:02 Jack Donald Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

26 23:02 Roy Taylor Elgin AAC

27 23:09 Oscar Logan Law & District AAC

28 23:10 Logan Whitton Law & District AAC

29 23:10 Cameron Rankine Gala Harriers

30 23:18 Matthew Cox Giffnock North AC

31 23:18 Ruairidh Williams Corstorphine AAC

32 23:25 Jonathan Dow Cambuslang Harriers

33 23:31 Fearghus MacGregor Cambuslang Harriers

34 23:34 Alasdair Wallace Harmeny AC

35 23:37 Seonaidh Maclnnes North Uist AAC

36 23:41 Caleb Brock Aberdeen AAC

37 23:43 Robbie Welsh Teviotdale Harriers

38 23:50 Innes McPherson Giffnock North AC

39 23:52 Archie McRonald Perth Strathtay Harriers

40 24:01 Jamie Smith Team East Lothian

41 24:01 Angus Ivory George Heriots School XC Club

42 24:05 Sam Hosie East Kilbride AC

43 24:15 Patrick Milne Corstorphine AAC

44 24:19 Archie Irwin Harmeny AC

45 24:30 Josh Kenny Giffnock North AC

46 24:32 Jude Dolan Greenock Glenpark Harriers

47 24:33 Euan Docherty Central AC

48 24:35 Charlie McNulty Kilmarnock H&AC

49 24:41 Connor Scobie Ayr Seaforth AC

50 24:42 Rvan Snitjer Corstorphine AAC
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Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Time Forename
51 24:43 Harry
52 24:43 Tom
53 24:45 Theo
54 24:51 Callum
55 24:56 Calum
56 24:56 James
57 24:58 Kyle

58 25:00 Findlay
59 25:04 Jamie
60 25:19 Tommy
61 25:24 Adam
62 25:35 Kieran
63 25:40 Murray
64 25:48 Ben

65 25:54 Daniel
66 26:16 Ben

67 26:18 Angus
68 26:33 Ruaridh
69 26:38 Charlie
70 26:57 Broady
71 28:03 William
72 28:03 Daniel
73 28:16 Cameron
74 30:59 Ciaran
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Surname
Jackson
Palmer
Cunningham
MacDonald
Charters
Leaf
Johnstone
Pryor
Davidson
Thin
Wetton
Downie
Scott
Struthers
Sutherland
Webster
MacCormick
Ellen
Morrison
Grindlay
Scott

Logan
Taylor
Parry

2022 NatXC Full Results
2022U17Men

Club

Aberdeen AAC

Elgin AAC

Team East Lothian

Garscube Harriers

East Kilbride AC

Giffnock North AC

Greenock Glenpark Harriers

Giffnock North AC

Giffnock North AC

George Heriots School XC Club

Corstorphine AAC

Aberdeen AAC

Metro Aberdeen RC

Corstorphine AAC

Livingston AC

Inverness Harriers AAC

Nithsdale AC

Ross County AC

Stornoway Running & AC

Falkirk Victoria Harriers

Helensburgh AAC

Helensburgh AAC

Cambuslang Harriers

George Heriots School XC Club

Callendar Park,
Falkirk
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Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Club

1

Giffnock North AC

2 Harmeny AC

3 Team East Lothian

4 Cambuslang Harriers
5 Corstorphine AAC
lindsays
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

2022 NatXC Full Results
Ul7MTeams

Pts Pos Time Name

34

70

72

107

185

2
8
9
15

13
18
34

14
17
40

20
22
32
33

31
43
50
61

20:50
21:29
21:29
22:14

21:24
21:59
22:33
23:34

20:39
22:01
22:27
24:01

22:40
22:51
23:25
23:31

23:18
24:15
24:42
25:24

Reuben Macdonald

Cameron Deverill
Cameron Green

Matthew Knak

Tendai Nyabadza
Finlay Ross
Ethan Lorimer

Alasdair Wallace

Corey Campbell
Angus Wright
Aidan Page

Jamie Smith

Lewis Roddis
Finlay Robb

Jonathan Dow

Fearghus MacGregor

Ruairidh Williams
Patrick Milne
Ryan Snitjer
Adam Wetton

scottishathletics

Callendar Park,

Falkirk

@
;;’



Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022 2022 NatXC Full Results Callendar Park,
2022U17Women Falkirk

Pos Time Forename Surname Club

1 23:22 Louisa Brown Garscube Harriers

2 23:27 Hannah Ryding Giffnock North AC

3 24:13 Natasha Phillips Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

4 24:36 Esme Dougall Giffnock North AC

5 24:44 Millie Nicholl Cambuslang Harriers

6 24:53 Maja Thomson Team East Lothian

7 25:12 Isla Hedley Fife AC

8 25:40 Maya Millar Pitreavie AAC

9 25:41 Catriona Kane Central AC

10 25:45 Hannah Taylor Aberdeen AAC

11 25:45 Anise Macaulay Orr  Edinburgh AC

12 26:23 Kate Paul Giffnock North AC

13 26:47 Rachel Giffen Springburn Harriers

14 26:50 Abbi Macleod Falkirk Victoria Harriers

15 26:51 Isla Paterson Gala Harriers

16 26:52 Lauren Doney Corstorphine AAC

17 27:04 Rachel Murray Stornoway Running & AC

18 27:04 Emma McLennan Giffnock North AC

19 27:10 Olivia Meikle Lasswade AC

20 27:11 Amiya Patel Garscube Harriers

21 27:11 Erin Hendry Falkirk Victoria Harriers

22 27:17 Beth Trainer Garscube Harriers

23 27:20 Molly Kidd Edinburgh AC

24 27:24 Skye Rae Nithsdale AC

25 27:24 Anna Cairns Inverness Harriers AAC

26 27:33 Ella Youngs Giffnock North AC

27 27:37 Katie Slimon Glasgow School of Sport

28 27:43 Caitlyn Christie Falkirk Victoria Harriers

29 27:55 Amy Crawford Corstorphine AAC

30 28:00 Anna Jackson Aberdeen AAC

31 28:02 Islay Hubbard Ayr Seaforth AC

32 28:13 Eva Ritchie Cambuslang Harriers

33 28:21 Ella Nicholson Team East Lothian

34 28:29 Joni Smith North Uist AAC

35 28:33 Scarlett Roy Central AC

36 28:36 Tuscany Wright Giffnock North AC

37 29:12 Ruby McGill Greenock Glenpark Harriers

38 29:28 Abbie McClue Cambuslang Harriers

39 29:31 Sasha 1a€™Anson Kilmarnock H&AC

40 29:39 Yuki Faulds Law & District AAC

41 30:12 Lucy Donaldson Garscube Harriers

42 30:15 Sophie McColm Ayr Seaforth AC

43 30:42 Emily Bell Ross County AC

44 30:43 Megan Smith Giffnock North AC

45 30:43 Eilidh Kennedy Cambuslang Harriers

46 31:04 Rachel Warden Central AC

47 31:04 Zosia Paddon Central AC

48 31:21 Jessica Grant Shettleston Harriers

49 31:26 Katie McDonald Corstorphine AAC

50 31:28 Carrie Main Corstorphine AAC
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022 2022 NatXC Full Results Callendar Park,
2022U17Women Falkirk

Pos Time Forename Surname Club

51 31:43 Hannah Stephen Moray RR

52 31:47 Kiara Meiklejohn Giffnock North AC

53 33:06 Ailsa Bagnall Corstorphine AAC

54 33:08 Ayumi Faulds Law & District AAC

55 33:40 lzzy Caufield Kilmarnock H&AC

56 33:57 Eve Lindsay Calderglen Harriers

57 34:56 Fiona Eades Lasswade AC

58 36:58 Sadie Croasdale Musselburgh and District AC

59 37:12 Ailsa Boyd Kilbarchan AAC
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022 2022 NatXC Full Results Callendar Park,
U17WTeams Falkirk
Pos Club Pts Pos Time Athlete
1 Giffnock North AC 18 2 23:27  Hannah Ryding
4 24:36  Esme Dougall

12 26:23 Kate Paul

2 Garscube Harriers 43 1 23:22 Louisa Brown
20 27:11  Amiya Patel
22 27:17  Beth Trainer

3 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 63 14 26:50  Abbi Macleod
21 27:11 Erin Hendry
28 27:43  Caitlyn Christie

4 Cambuslang Harriers 75 5 24:44  Millie Nicholl
32 28:13  Eva Ritchie
38 29:28  Abbie McClue

5 Central AC 90 9 25:41 Catriona Kane
35 28:33  Scarlett Roy
46 31:04  Rachel Warden

6 Corstorphine AAC 94 16 26:52 Lauren Doney
29 27:55  Amy Crawford
49 31:26  Katie McDonald
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Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Time
1 36:36
2 37:27
3 37:39
4 37:57
5 38:14
6 39:08
7 39:16
8 39:20
9 39:34
10 39:37
11 39:39
12 39:46
13 40:14
14 40:16
15 40:17
16 40:20
17 40:21
18 40:29
19 40:31
20 40:50
21 40:52
22 40:56
23 41:03
24 41:04
25 41:19
26 41:20
27 41:20
28 41:26
29 41:30
30 41:41
31 41:51
32 42:02
33 42:08
34 42:13
35 42:21
36 42:22
37 42:22
38 42:28
39 42:31
40 42:39
41 42:42
42 42:55
43 42:57
44 43:00
45 43:01
46 43:02
47 43:09
48 43:10
49 43:16
50 43:17
lindsays
SCOTTISH
CO
SEASON

Forename
Mhairi
Scout
Morag
Holly
Naomi
Gillian
Sarah
Amy
Jennifer
Catriona
Nynke
Lynn
Lauren
Katie
Michelle
Emily
Megan
Beth
Carol
Hannah
Eve
Lesley
Emma
Yvonne
Fiona
Catriona
Avril
Sarah
Charlene
Sheena
Rebekah
Clare
Kirstin
Kirstie
Grace
Ruth
Madeleine
Sara
Janet
Shona
Matilda
Frances
Anne
Emma
Morag
Elaine
Alexandra
Alicia
Cristina
Stephanie

NTRY
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships
2022 NatXC Full Results

Callendar Park,

2022SeniorWomen Falkirk
Surname Cat Club
Maclennan Inverness Harriers AAC
Adkin Moorfoot Runners
Millar Central AC
Page Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds
Lang Aberdeen AAC
Black VP-Glasgow AC
Tait Lasswade AC
Frankland Lasswade AC
Wetton Central AC
MacDonald Bellahouston RR
Mulholland Inverclyde AC
McKenna Glasgow University Hares and Hounds
Wilson Edinburgh AC
Lowery Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds
Sandison 40 Springburn Harriers
McNicol Law & District AAC
Crawford Fife AC
Ansell Edinburgh AC
Parsons 40 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Terrance Springburn Harriers
MacKinnon Cambuslang Harriers
Bell 40 Garscube Harriers
Gill Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds
McNairn Giffnock North AC
Davies Central AC
Buchanan Central AC
Mason 40 Shettleston Harriers
Brown Edinburgh AC
McCallum Shettleston Harriers
Logan Fife AC
Russell Bellahouston RR
Stewart Glasgow University Hares and Hounds
Maxwell Corstorphine AAC
Rogan Highland Hill Runners
Pow Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds
Joss Shettleston Harriers
Watson Law & District AAC
Green 40 Gala Harriers
Dunbar 50 Edinburgh AC
MclIntosh Hunters Bog Trotters
Cornall Glasgow University Hares and Hounds
Wardle Garscube Harriers
Ewing Corstorphine AAC
Murray JSKRC
McClelland Hunters Bog Trotters
Eadie Edinburgh AC
Kiltie Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds
Paton Cumbernauld AAC
Heywood Hunters Bog Trotters
Lawrie VP-Glasgow AC
B
scottishathletics ;;’



Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Time
51 43:28
52 43:35
53 43:38
54 43:56
55 44:03
56 44:10
57 44:18
58 44:34
59 44:34
60 44:38
61 44:40
62 44:46
63 44:47
64 44:48
65 44:52
66 44:53
67 44:56
68 45:02
69 45:03
70 45:03
71 45:04
72 45:06
73 45:16
74 45:22
75 45:33
76 45:35
77 45:36
78 45:37
79 46:05
80 46:08
81 46:17
82 46:22
83 46:23
84 46:24
85 46:25
86 46:36
87 46:40
88 46:42
89 46:49
90 46:54
91 47:03
92 47:05
93 47:11
94 47:15
95 47:22
96 47:22
97 47:24
98 47:27
99 47:29
100 47:32
lindsays
SCOTTISH
CO
SEASON

Forename
Aoife
Jennifer
Allie
Ellen
Amy
Julie
Fiona
Christie
Kristin
Nicole
Kirstian
Tammy
Gillian
Claire
Isla

Ana
Jennifer
Carrie
Emma
Veronique
Caitlin
(o]

Claire
Catherine
Holly
Pippa
Catherine
Lynsey
Lynsey
Pamela
Amie
Kelly
Emma
Lisa
Tara
Katherine
Mari
Megan
Jennifer
Karen
Megan
Kirsten
Karen
Rhona
Judith
Laura
Rebecca
Emily
Joanna
Joanna

NTRY

5

Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships
2022 NatXC Full Results

Surname
Carr
Spence
Chong
Crombie
Smith
Menzies
Matheson
Ford
Lownie
Jackson
Macaulay
Wilson
Blee
Gordon
Mackay
Richardson
MacLean
Hallam
Baird
Oldham
Cole
Macphail
Houston
Cowie
Smith
Dakin
Magill
Hay
O'Connor
Baillie
Watt
Baillie
Danby
Christy
Walker
Hylands
Bremner
Mowbray
Misak
Patel
Smith
McStay
Allen
Proctor
Turner
Gray
Harding
Tomasso
Gillies
Wallace

2022SeniorWomen

Cat Club

50

40

60

40

40

40

40

50

40

50

40

40

40
40

40
40

40
40
40

40
40
40

40

Glasgow University Hares and Hounds
Fife AC

Giffnock North AC
Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds
Lasswade AC

PH Racing Club

Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Bellahouston RR

PH Racing Club

Carnegie Harriers
Corstorphine AAC
JSKRC

Garscube Harriers
Hunters Bog Trotters
Lochaber AC

West End RR

Edinburgh AC

Lochaber AC

Glasgow University Hares and Hounds
Aberdeen AAC
Edinburgh AC
Shettleston Harriers
Central AC

Portobello RC

Garscube Harriers
Carnethy Hill Racing Club
Hunters Bog Trotters
Linlithgow AC
Kilmarnock H&AC

Gala Harriers

Fife AC

East Kilbride AC

Hunters Bog Trotters
Corstorphine AAC
Glasgow University Hares and Hounds
Bellahouston Harriers
Portobello RC

Hunters Bog Trotters
Moorfoot Runners

West End RR
Corstorphine AAC
Central AC

Calderglen Harriers
West End RR

PH Racing Club
Garscube Harriers
Hunters Bog Trotters
Garscube Harriers
Stornoway Running & AC
Newton Road Runners

Callendar Park,
Falkirk
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Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Time Forename
101 47:34 Philippa
102 47:34 Catriona
103 47:37 Rachel
104 4741 Leah

105 47:46 Siobhan
106  47:50 Frances
107  47:55 Eilidh
108 47:57 Vicki

109 47:59 Mary
110 48:02 Rhona
111 48:11 Caroline
112 48:16 Deborah
113 48:19 Marian
114  48:20 Emma
115  48:28 Muriel
116 48:39 Carla
117  48:47 Heather
118  48:50 Sarah
119 48:51 Katie
120 48:53 Deborah
121  48:55 Claire
122 48:57 Jess

123 48:58 Clare
124 49:03 Lizzie
125 49:14 Marian
126 49:21 Beth

127  49:22 Fiona
128  49:22 Marianne
129 49:24 Fabienne Antonella
130 49:28 Karen
131 49:30 Amanda
132 49:39 Jacqueline
133 49:44 Karen
134 49:47 Susan
135 49:54 Claire
136  49:57 Charlene
137 50:01 Louise
138  50:06 Mandy
139  50:07 Sarah
140 50:25 Hilary
141  50:29 Jan

142 50:31 Louise
143  50:34 Amanda
144  50:35 Andrea Burke
145 50:37 Elaine
146  50:38 Joy

147  50:40 Sarah
148  50:40 Amy

149  50:40 Grace
150 50:44 VICTORIA

lindsays
SCOTTISH
COUNTRY

SEASON =

Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships
2022 NatXC Full Results

Surname
De Villiers
Bain
Callaghan
Davie
Evans
Lowrie
Fitzgibbon
White
Senior
Anderson
Millar
Gray
Kelly

Blair
Macleod
Mclellan
Darling
Simpson
Watson
Warner
Wharton
Husbands
McKinlay
Mason
Monk
Shearer
Callaghan
Wilson
Thompson
Robertson
Stuart
Campbell
Dobbie
McRitchie
McCormick
Kelly

Torr
Williams
Oliver
Carswell
Dawson
Lessels
Bryden
Rae
Davies
Gudgin
MacNeill
Bristow
Bird
BROWN

2022SeniorWomen

Cat Club

40

40

40
40
50
40
50
40
40
40

40

40
50

40

40
50
50

40

50
40

40
50

40
40

50
50

40

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Cambuslang Harriers
Dundee Road Runners
Corstorphine AAC
Forres Harriers
Giffnock North AC
Garscube Harriers
Hunters Bog Trotters
Garscube Harriers
Dunbar AC

Troon Tortoises AC
Bellahouston RR
Garscube Harriers
Garscube Harriers
Stornoway Running & AC
Cumbernauld AAC
Portobello RC

Metro Aberdeen RC
Aberdeen AAC
Portobello RC
Bellahouston RR
Hunters Bog Trotters
West End RR
Edinburgh AC
Greenock Glenpark Harriers
Newton Road Runners
Dundee Road Runners
Bellahouston Harriers
Perth RR

Harmeny AC

JSK RC

Giffnock North AC
Edinburgh AC

Forres Harriers
Bellahouston Harriers
Dumbarton AAC
Central AC

Central AC
Bellahouston RR
Giffnock North AC
Penicuik Harriers

PH Racing Club
Kilmarnock H&AC

Fife AC

Edinburgh AC
Carnegie Harriers
Hunters Bog Trotters
VP-Glasgow AC
Corstorphine AAC
Aberdeen AAC

Callendar Park,
Falkirk
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Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Time
151 50:44
152 50:45
153 50:50
154  50:56
155 50:56
156  51:02
157 51:08
158 51:10
159 51:11
160 51:12
161 51:14
162 51:18
163 51:28
164 51:43
165 51:52
166  51:52
167 51:57
168 52:07
169 52:09
170 52:10
171  52:11
172 52:14
173 52:14
174  52:15
175 52:15
176  52:18
177 52:18
178 52:19
179 52:20
180 52:23
181 52:27
182  52:28
183 52:43
184  52:43
185 52:54
186  52:57
187 52:58
188 53:00
189  53:02
190 53:08
191 53:12
192 53:21
193  53:29
194  53:32
195 53:35
196 53:46
197 53:52
198 54:09
199 54:16
200 54:17
lindsays
SCOTTISH
CO
SEASON

Forename
Alison
Fiona
Martha
Laura
Louise
Joanne
Kirsty
Fiona
Christine
Rebecca
Reagan
Alison
Kathryn
Beth
Laura
Claire
Charlotte
Claire
Erni

Kim
Alexandra
Claire
Claire
Sarah
Ausrine
Emma
Viki
Isabella
Joanne
Frances
Lucy
Gillian
Ann

Julia
Sylvia
Laura
Elaine
Lynn
Sarah
Gemma
Clare
Stephanie
Mandy
Kirsty
Alyson
Amy
Stephanie
Kirsty
Samantha
Millie

NTRY
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships
2022 NatXC Full Results

Surname
Mackenzie
Canavan
Lovatt
Shaw
Menzies
Thorburn
Mann
Zeiner
MacVarish
Simister
Binnie
Wood
Scott
Rendall
Lennon
Douglas
Moran
McArthur
Hamilton
Anderson
Sutherland
Fitzsimmons
Ward
Scott
Ward
Spencer
Smith
Heppleston
Clancy
Ferguson
Cameron
McGuire
White
McAfee
Mulholland
Wilkinson
Renouf
Gatherer
Crawford
Kirwan
Graham
Lillie

Cazes
Macfarlane
Leader
Jennings
Rudd

Hurt

Denis
Morgan

2022SeniorWomen

Cat Club

40
40

40

60

40

40

50

40

40

40

40

50

50
70
40
50

40

50

50
40

40
40
40

40

Bellahouston Harriers
Dundee Road Runners
Garscube Harriers
Hunters Bog Trotters
Dundee Road Runners
Newton Road Runners
Shettleston Harriers
Harmeny AC

Lothian RC
Bellahouston Harriers
Law & District AAC
Garscube Harriers
Garscube Harriers
JSKRC

VP-Glasgow AC

Perth RR

Linlithgow AC
Hamilton Harriers
Perth RR

Harmeny AC
Bellahouston RR
Bellahouston Harriers
Hunters Bog Trotters
Edinburgh AC

Kirkintilloch Olympians

Hunters Bog Trotters

Greenock Glenpark Harriers
Strathclyde Univ Harriers

Dundee Road Runners
Calderglen Harriers
Ayr Seaforth AC
Perth RR

Garscube Harriers
Central AC

Ron's Runners
Bellahouston RR
Pitreavie AAC

Perth RR

Hunters Bog Trotters
East Kilbride AC

PH Racing Club
Giffnock North AC
Linlithgow AC
Bellahouston RR
Dumbarton AAC
Hunters Bog Trotters
Bellahouston Harriers
West End RR
Harmeny AC
Hunters Bog Trotters

Callendar Park,
Falkirk
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022 2022 NatXC Full Results
2022SeniorWomen

Pos Time Forename Surname Cat Club
201 54:29 Emily Jackson Bellahouston RR
202 54:39 Catriona Padmanabhan 40 Garscube Harriers
203  54:40 Megan Jane Campbell Falkirk Victoria Harriers
204 54:41 Arlene McKenna Shettleston Harriers
205 54:42 Elaine Timoney 50 Penicuik Harriers
206  54:51 Julia Drewer 40 Ferranti AAC
207 54:56 Camilla Cunningham Bellahouston RR
208 54:58 Anne Campbell 40 Bellahouston RR
209 55:00 Frances Wood 60 Linlithgow AC
210 55:04 Jocelyn Richard 60 Gala Harriers
211 55:13 Elaine McGeachy Campbeltown RC
212 55:14 Tessa Ward 50 PerthRR
213 55:16 Shauna McMullan 50 Garscube Harriers
214  55:19 Emma Waine 40 Garscube Harriers
215 55:19 Beth Murrison 40 West End RR
216  55:26 Louise Waywell 50 PerthRR
217  55:30 Melanie Carmichael Garscube Harriers
218 55:31 Lesley McArdle Cambuslang Harriers
219 55:34 Jenni Owens 40 Portobello RC
220 55:36 Hayley Drysdale Bellahouston RR
221 56:01 Shona Adam 50 Edinburgh AC
222 56:10 Susan Allan 40 PH Racing Club
223  56:10 Kate Kitchin 40 Ferranti AAC
224  56:18 Pamela Porteous 40 Ron's Runners
225 56:20 Julie Watkinson 40 Harmeny AC
226 56:24 Rachel Cunningham Shettleston Harriers
227  56:26 Julia Johnstone 50 Gala Harriers
228 56:37 Fiona Manson 50 PerthRR
229 56:41 Karen Forsyth Carnegie Harriers
230 56:47 Katie Hepburn 40 West End RR
231 56:49 Lynsey Mooney Greenock Glenpark Harriers
232 56:57 Roisin Murray Linlithgow AC
233  56:58 Karen McAllister 60 Falkirk Victoria Harriers
234  57:02 Anne Noble 60 Troon Tortoises AC
235 57:03 Jacquie Laird 40 Highland Hill Runners
236 57:11 Alice Paterson 40 Hunters Bog Trotters
237 57:17 Julia McDonald 40 Bellahouston RR
238 57:30 Pamela Parker 50 Cumbernauld AAC
239 57:34 Katie Grant Hunters Bog Trotters
240 57:37 Cheryl Thomas 40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers
241  57:39 Julia Loecherbach 40 Ferranti AAC
242  57:42 Sinead Gallagher Edinburgh AC
243 57:46 Stephane Reid 40 Perth RR
244  57:46 Madeleine Chadwick 40 West End RR
245  58:26 Tracey Passway 50 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
246  58:43 Lesley Reynolds 50 Carnegie Harriers
247  58:55 Lyndsay Kerrigan Clydesdale Harriers
248  59:00 Roz Wilson 50 Bellahouston RR
249  59:05 Stephanie Boyle Bellahouston RR
250 59:06 Susan Ross 50 Harmeny AC
lindsays
SCOTTISH

COUNTRY

SEASON =

Callendar Park,
Falkirk
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Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Time Forename
251 59:15 Sarah

252  59:42 Angela
253 59:42 Monica
254  59:58 Susan
255 1:00:14 Karen
256  1:01:04 Christine
257 1:02:40 June

258  1:03:08 Sarah

259 1:03:30 Sheila
260 1:04:22 Kelly

261 1:04:56 Eileen
262  1:07:36 Jacqueline
263 1:07:46 Gillian
264  1:08:12 Elaine
265  1:10:33 Audrey
266 1:11:38 Sheila

267 1:19:12 Mary

268  1:21:12 Charlotte

lindsays
SCOTTISH
COUNTRY

SEASON =

Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships
2022 NatXC Full Results

Surname
Whalen
Hicks
Anderson
Irwin
Rosling
McKay
MacLeod
Edgar
MacAllister
Marcus
Stevenson
Glass

Glass
Medinelli
Reddington
Strain
Louth
McKay

2022SeniorWomen

Cat Club

40

50
50
40
50
60

60
50
50
60
40
50
40
70

60

Scottish Prison Service AAC
Hunters Bog Trotters
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Harmeny AC

Bellahouston Harriers
Bellahouston Harriers
Bellahouston Harriers
Bellahouston RR

Edinburgh AC

Portobello RC

Greenock Glenpark Harriers
Bellahouston Harriers
Bellahouston Harriers
Greenock Glenpark Harriers
Portobello RC

Hunters Bog Trotters

North Highland Harriers
Greenock Glenpark Harriers

Callendar Park,
Falkirk
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Club
1 Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds
2 Edinburgh AC
3 Central AC
4 Glasgow University Hares and Hounds
5 Hunters Bog Trotters
6 Garscube Harriers
lindsays
SCOTTISH
>SCOUNTRY

SEASON . ;.

Pts

211

228

290

358

396

2022 NatXC Full Results

SWTeams
Pos Time Name
4 37:57  Holly Page

14 40:16 Katie Lowery
23 41:03  EmmaGill

35 42:21  Grace Pow

47 43:09  Alexandra Kiltie
54 43:56  Ellen Crombie

13 40:14  Lauren Wilson

18 40:29  Beth Ansell

28 41:26  Sarah Brown

39 42:31  Janet Dunbar

46 43:02  Elaine Eadie

67 44:56  Jennifer MaclLean

3 37:39 Morag Millar

9 39:34  Jennifer Wetton
25 41:19 Fiona Davies

26 41:20  Catriona Buchanan
73 45:16  Claire Houston

92 47:05 Kirsten McStay

12 39:46 Lynn McKenna
32 42:02  Clare Stewart
41 42:42  Matilda Cornall
51 43:28  Aoife Carr

69 45:03  Emma Baird
85 46:25  Tara Walker

40 42:39  Shona MclIntosh
45 43:01  Morag McClelland
49 43:16  Cristina Heywood
64 44:48  Claire Gordon

77 45:36  Catherine Magill
83 46:23  Emma Danby

22 40:56  Lesley Bell

42 42:55  Frances Wardle
63 44:47  Gillian Blee

75 45:33  Holly Smith

96 47:22 Laura Gray

98 47:27 Emily Tomasso

Callendar Park,
Falkirk
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Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Club

7 Corstorphine AAC

8 Bellahouston RR

9 Shettleston Harriers

10 Giffnock North AC

11 PH Racing Club

12 West End RR

13 Bellahouston Harriers

lindsays

SCOTTISH
;SCOUNTRY
SEASON . ;.

Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships
2022 NatXC Full Results

Pts
416

471

525

647

765

786

Pos
33

43
61
84
91
104

10
31
58
112
121
139

27
29
36
72
157
204

24
53
106
132
140
192

56
59
95
142
191
222

66
20
94
123
198
215

86

128
135
151
160
172

Time
42:08
42:57
44:40
46:24
47:03
47:41

39:37
41:51
44:34
48:16
48:55
50:07

41:20
41:30
42:22
45:06
51:08
54:41

41:04
43:38
47:50
49:39
50:25
53:21

44:10
44:34
47:22
50:31
53:12
56:10

44:53
46:54
47:15
48:58
54:09
55:19

46:36
49:22
49:54
50:44
51:12
52:14

SWTeams

Name
Kirstin Maxwell

Anne Ewing
Kirstian Macaulay
Lisa Christy
Megan Smith

Leah Davie

Catriona MacDonald
Rebekah Russell
Christie Ford
Deborah Gray

Claire Wharton

Sarah Oliver

Avril Mason
Charlene McCallum
Ruth Joss

CJ Macphail

Kirsty Mann

Arlene McKenna

Yvonne McNairn
Allie Chong

Frances Lowrie
Jacqueline Campbell
Hilary Carswell

Stephanie Lillie

Julie Menzies
Kristin Lownie
Judith Turner
Louise Lessels
Clare Graham

Susan Allan

Ana Richardson
Karen Patel
Rhona Proctor
Clare McKinlay
Kirsty Hurt

Beth Murrison

Katherine Hylands
Marianne Wilson
Claire McCormick
Alison Mackenzie
Rebecca Simister

Claire Fitzsimmons

Callendar Park,
Falkirk
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Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Club
14 Portobello RC

15 Perth RR

16 Harmeny AC

17 Greenock Glenpark Harriers

lindsays

SCOTTISH
;SCOUNTRY
SEASON . ;.

Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships
2022 NatXC Full Results

Pts

1046

1132

1298

Pos Time
74 45:22
87 46:40
117 48:47
120 48:53
219 55:34
260 04:22
129 49:24
166 51:52
169  52:09
182 52:28
188 53:00
212 55:14
130 49:28
158 51:10
170 52:10
199 54116
225 56120
250 59:06
125 49:14
177 52:18
231 56:49
240 57:37
261 04:56
264 08:12

SWTeams

Name
Catherine Cowie

Mari Bremner
Heather Darling
Deborah Warner
Jenni Owens

Kelly Marcus

Fabienne Antonella Thompson
Claire Douglas

Erni Hamilton

Gillian McGuire

Lynn Gatherer

Tessa Ward

Karen Robertson
Fiona Zeiner
Kim Anderson
Samantha Denis
Julie Watkinson

Susan Ross

Marian Monk
Viki Smith
Lynsey Mooney
Cheryl Thomas
Eileen Stevenson

Elaine Medinelli

Callendar Park,
Falkirk
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Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Time Forename

1 22:08 Kristof

2 22:13 Ben

3 22:14 Alastair

4 22:19 Duncan

5 22:24 Matt

6 22:31 Lewis

7 23:05 Ben

8 23:37 Adam

9 23:37 Christopher

10 23:38 Luke

11 23:39 Finlay

12 23:47 Oisian

13 23:50 Andrew

14 23:55 Lucas

15 23:56 Samuel

16 24:01 Jack

17 24:11 Cameron

18 24:20 Thomas

19 24:21 Angus

20 24:22 Michael

21 24:27 Callum

22 24:37 Euan

23 24:38 Blayne

24 24:43 Fraser

25 24:48 Ritchie

26 24:56 Calum

27 24:58 Ethan

28 24:59 Josh

29 25:20 Zak

30 25:22 Sam

31 25:27 Colin

32 25:39 Marc

33 25:40 Rhys

34 25:41 Graham

35 25:41 Jonathan

36 25:48 Jacob

37 25:49 Aaron

38 25:50 Luke

39 25:54 Keir

40 25:57 Alexander

41 26:00 Struan

42 26:02 Noah

43 26:04 Andrew

44 26:12 Michael

45 26:28 Theo

46 26:37 Ross

47 26:40 Callum

48 26:41 Jordan

49 27:01 Matthew

50 27:04 Robbie

lindsays

SCOTTISH
COUNTRY

SEASON &

Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Surname
Hornyik
MacMillan
Marshall
Robinson
Knowles
Hannigan
Sandilands
Brown
MclLew
Davidson
Ross-Davie
McGuigan
McGill
Cairns
Leitch
Trainer
Fordyce
Ross

Smith
Sanderson
Miller
Rollo
Wright
Holman
Gardiner
Little
Carolan
Law

Povey
Grivell
Soppitt
Jameson
Williams
Lambert
Marshall
Luc
Bennet
Biggart
Crawford
Mackenzie
Oliver-Jones
McDermott
San

Black
Phillips Smith
O'brien
Murison
Cruickshank
Stewart
Anderson

2022 NatXC Full Results
2022U20Men

Club
University of St. Andrews CC
Central AC
Central AC
Giffnock North AC
Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds
Kilbarchan AAC
Fife AC
Aberdeen AAC
Cambuslang Harriers
Inverness Harriers AAC
Garscube Harriers
University of St. Andrews CC
Livingston AC
Inverness Harriers AAC
Heriot-Watt Univ AC
Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds
Glasgow University Hares and Hounds
Corstorphine AAC
Inverness Harriers AAC
Fife AC
Garscube Harriers
Inverness Harriers AAC
Giffnock North AC
Heriot-Watt Univ AC
Corstorphine AAC
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Aberdeen AAC
Inverclyde AC
Cambuslang Harriers
Central AC
Corstorphine AAC
Glasgow University Hares and Hounds
Stirling University AC
Edinburgh AC
Livingston AC
Giffnock North AC
PH Racing Club
Cambuslang Harriers
Glasgow University Hares and Hounds
Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds
Strathclyde Univ Harriers
University of St. Andrews CC
Glasgow University Hares and Hounds
Cambuslang Harriers
Corstorphine AAC
Giffnock North AC
University of St. Andrews CC
Metro Aberdeen RC
Glasgow School of Sport
Team East Lothian

Callendar Park,
Falkirk
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022 2022 NatXC Full Results Callendar Park,
2022U20Men Falkirk

Pos Time Forename Surname Club

51 27:15 Shaun Wiseman Greenock Glenpark Harriers

52 27:27 Daniel Stewart Stornoway Running & AC

53 27:54 Finlay Raynor Inverness Harriers AAC

54 28:50 Owen McCartney University of St. Andrews CC

55 29:02 Euan Andrews Central AC

56 29:09 Patrick Lang Aberdeen AAC

57 30:59 Kyle Paterson Kirkintilloch Olympians

58 32:56 Finn Milligan Law & District AAC

lindsays °
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Club

1

Inverness Harriers AAC

2 Central AC

3 University of St. Andrews CC

4 Giffnock North AC

5 Corstorphine AAC

6 Cambuslang Harriers

7 Glasgow University Hares and Hounds
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2022 NatXC Full Results

U20MTeams
Pos Time Name

10
14
19
22

30
55

12
42
47

23
36
46

18
25
31
45

29
38
44

17
32
39
43

23:38
23:55
24:21
24:37

22:13
22:14
25:22
29:02

22:08
23:47
26:02
26:40

22:19
24:38
25:48
26:37

24:20
24:48
25:27
26:28

23:37
25:20
25:50
26:12

24:11
25:39
25:54
26:04

Luke Davidson
Lucas Cairns
Angus Smith

Euan Rollo

Ben MacMiillan
Alastair Marshall
Sam Grivell

Euan Andrews

Kristof Hornyik
Oisian McGuigan
Noah McDermott

Callum Murison

Duncan Robinson
Blayne Wright
Jacob Luc

Ross O'brien

Thomas Ross
Ritchie Gardiner
Colin Soppitt

Theo Phillips Smith

Christopher McLew
Zak Povey

Luke Biggart
Michael Black

Cameron Fordyce
Marc Jameson
Keir Crawford

Andrew San

Callendar Park,
Falkirk
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Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Time
1 24:24
2 25:56
3 26:53
4 27:11
5 27:20
6 27:40
7 28:21
8 28:30
9 28:33
10 29:19
11 29:39
12 30:05
13 30:23
14 30:43
15 30:54
16 31:04
17 31:28
18 31:36
19 32:06
20 32:18
21 33:31
22 33:46
23 35:34
24 36:07
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Forename
Megan
Cera
Hannah
Meredith
Kirsty
Caitlin
Patricia
Hanna
Anna
Morven
Roisin
Rose
Flora
Libby
Cara
Sophie
Abigail
Ellyn
Maisie
Sophie
Mia
Rachel
Peggy-Nan
Katie

NTRY

£

Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships
2022 NatXC Full Results

Surname
Keith
Gemmell
Anderson
Reid
Purcell
Purcell
O'Riordan
Andrejczuk
Dalglish
Hubbard
Cameron Coyle
Newman
Henry
Sutherland
Baldwin
Jenkins
Campbell
Smith
Ballantyne
Gorman
Padmanabhan
Gillies
Rodger
Higgins

2022U20Women

Club

Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds
Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds
Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds
Inverclyde AC

Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds
Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds
Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds
University of St. Andrews CC

Glasgow University Hares and Hounds
Ayr Seaforth AC

Strathclyde Univ Harriers

Edinburgh AC

Team East Lothian

Kilbarchan AAC

Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds
Strathclyde Univ Harriers

Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds
Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds
Teviotdale Harriers

Glasgow University Hares and Hounds
Glasgow University Hares and Hounds
Inverness Harriers AAC

Cambuslang Harriers

Livingston AC

Callendar Park,
Falkirk
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022 2022 NatXC Full Results
U20WTeams
Pos Club Pts Pos Time Name
1 Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds 6 1 24:24  Megan Keith
2 25:56  Cera Gemmell
3 26:53 Hannah Anderson
2 Glasgow University Hares and Hounds 50 9 28:33  Anna Dalglish
20 32:18  Sophie Gorman
21 33:31 Mia Padmanabhan
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Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Time Forename
1 32:26 Jamie
2 32:44 Ross
3 32:48 Andrew
4 32:59 Lachlan
5 33:.07 Hamish
6 33:17 Tom
7 33:21 Russell
8 33:26 Ryan
9 33:28 James
10 33:35 Ewan
11 33:38 Tom
12 33:56 Scott
13 34.08 Jonathan
14 34:15 Jamie
15 34:16 Peter
16 34:19 Fergus
17 34:27 Michael
18 34:27 Craig
19 34:31 Pol
20 34:31 Michael
21 34:37 Lewis
22 34:44 John
23 34:44 Fraser
24 34:47 Finlay
25 34:49 Callum
26 34:51 Cameron
27 34:52 Matthew
28 34:55 Christopher
29 34:56 James
30 35:02 Mark
31 35:06 Calum
32 35:12 Alastair
33 35:12 Ewan
34 35:14 Ryan
35 35:21 Benjamin
36 35:24 Philip
37 35:27 Darrell
38 35:28 Calum
39 35:34 Aaron
40 35:37 Ross
41 35:37 Gregor
42 35:38 Gregor
43 35:38 Jack
44 35:39 Guy
45 35:50 John
46 35:55 Ben
47 36:01 Thomas
48 36:01 Scott
49 36:03 James
50 36:05 Grant
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

2022 NatXC Full Results
2022SeniorMen

Surname
Crowe
Gollan
Douglas
Oates
Hickey
Martyn
White
Thomson
Donald
Brown
Graham-Marr
Stirling
Glen
Burns
Avent
Roberts
Christoforou
Jardine

LE BOT
Ferguson
Rodgers
Bell
Stewart
Todd
Tharme
Smith
Sutherland
McGarrity
Dunn
Nixon
McKenzie
Hay
Cameron
Gray

Van Dijk
Neilson
Hastie
Phillip
Odentz
Houston
Malcolm
Yates
Eykelbosch
Evans-Haggerty
Newsom
Shaw
Dalgarno
Brember
Wilson
Baillie

Cat

40

40

40

40

Club

Central AC

Shettleston Harriers

Inverclyde AC

Shettleston Harriers

Central AC

Corstorphine AAC

Ochil Hill Runners

Cambuslang Harriers

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Corstorphine AAC

Central AC

Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Inverclyde AC

Shettleston Harriers

Shettleston Harriers

Ochil Hill Runners

Cambuslang Harriers
Cambuslang Harriers

Dundee University AC and XC club
Aberdeen AAC

Fife AC

Inverclyde AC

Cambuslang Harriers

Glasgow University Hares and Hounds
Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds
Cambuslang Harriers

Central AC

Shettleston Harriers
Corstorphine AAC

Edinburgh AC

Corstorphine AAC

Central AC

Edinburgh AC

Inverclyde AC

Ochil Hill Runners

Glasgow University Hares and Hounds
Gala Harriers

Central AC

Aberdeen AAC

Central AC

Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds
Inverclyde AC

Corstorphine AAC

Unattached

Inverness Harriers AAC
Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds
Aberdeen AAC

Central AC

Moray RR

East Kilbride AC

Callendar Park,
Falkirk
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022 2022 NatXC Full Results Callendar Park,
2022SeniorMen Falkirk

Pos Time Forename Surname Cat Club

51 36:09 Luca Fanottoli Central AC

52 36:14 Cameron Harris Central AC

53 36:15 Miguel Delgado Sillero Bellahouston Harriers

54 36:16 lain MacCorquodale Cambuslang Harriers

55 36:16 Mark MacDermot Edinburgh AC

56 36:17 Kyle Greig Metro Aberdeen RC

57 36:18 Jim Tole 40 Metro Aberdeen RC

58 36:22 Mark Mckelvie Shettleston Harriers

59 36:28 Csoban Balogh University of St. Andrews CC

60 36:33 Kieran Cooper University of St. Andrews CC

61 36:37 Thomas Callan Westerlands CCC

62 36:42 Fraser Roach Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds

63 36:45 Myles Bax Edinburgh AC

64 36:47 John Fergusson East Kilbride AC

65 36:49 Michael Rimicans Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds

66 36:53 Stephen Trainer Greenock Glenpark Harriers

67 36:55 Andrew Carey Glasgow University Hares and Hounds

68 36:58 Andrew Davis 40  PH Racing Club

69 36:58 Matthew Turner Shettleston Harriers

70 37:00 Callum Reid Edinburgh AC

71 37:00 Fearghas Thomson Aberdeen AAC

72 37:08 Joe Symonds Shettleston Harriers

73 37:10 Josh Wood Central AC

74 37:11 James Waldie Perth RR

75 37:14 Jethro Lennox 40  Shettleston Harriers

76 37:18 Tony Connelly Bellahouston RR

77 37:20 Marcus D'Agrosa Gala Harriers

78 37:22 Gordon Robertson 40  Cambuslang Harriers

79 37:30 Alan Blair Garscube Harriers

80 37:31 Julian Barrable Corstorphine AAC

81 37:31 Craig Prior Dumbarton AAC

82 37:32 Alex Muir Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds

83 37:32 Alex Luetchford Hunters Bog Trotters

84 37:32 Scott Macleod Metro Aberdeen RC

85 37:35 Matthew Dailey Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds

86 37:36 Mark Irvine Glasgow University Hares and Hounds

87 37:38 Alasdair Bisset Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds

88 37:39 Liam Hutson Lochaber AC

89 37:40 Steven Murray Aberdeen AAC

90 37:42 Grant Murphy Bellahouston RR

91 37:42 Denis Prikulis Lochaber AC

92 37:43 Shaun Mochan Lonely Goat RC

93 37:48 Leon Johnson 40  Edinburgh AC

94 37:49 Euan Webster Ayr Seaforth AC

95 37:49 Darran Muir 40 Law & District AAC

96 37:50 Sandy Nimmo Giffnock North AC

97 37:51 Colin Thomas 40 Bellahouston Harriers

98 37:54 Martin Mueller Metro Aberdeen RC

99 37:54 Allan Christie 40 Metro Aberdeen RC

100 37:54 Alan Moss Bellahouston RR
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Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Time Forename
101 38:03 Michael
102 38:04 Chris
103  38:09 Jonathan
104 38:10 Nick
105 38:16 David
106  38:19 Scott
107 38:20 Jamie
108  38:20 Lucas
109 38:22 Craig
110 38:24 James
111 38:24 Donald
112 38:25 Darren
113 38:25 Fraser
114  38:28 Ruairidh
115  38:32 Bryan
116  38:33 Brian Peter
117  38:35 Jonathan
118  38:38 Thomas
119 38:39 Kenny
120 38:42 John
121 38:43 Chris
122  38:44 Gavin
123 38:45 Malcolm
124 38:47 Luke
125  38:47 Stuart
126  38:48 Donald
127  38:49 David
128  38:52 Sam
129  38:52 Eoghan
130 38:54 Paul
131 38:55 Calum
132 39:02 Hamish
133 39:03 Jamie
134 39:04 Lewis
135  39:05 Craig
136  39:05 Stuart
137 39:06 lain
138  39:09 Conor
139 39:16 Munro
140 39:18 Murdo
141 39:21 Michael
142 39:26 Graeme
143 39:27 Nicholas
144  39:27 Max
145  39:27 Garry
146  39:28 Christopher
147  39:32 Henry
148  39:35 lan
149  39:35 Paul
150 39:36 David
lindsays
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

2022 NatXC Full Results
2022SeniorMen

Surname Cat
Deason

Earl

Fairgrieve

Lightfoot

Ross 40
Mason 40
Clements

Cheskin

Ferguson

Austin 50
Macaulay

McQuade

Armstrong

Gollan

Mulgrew

Sharp

Henderson

Owens 40
Garden

Redding 40
Poxton 40
Cooney

Lang 40
Williams

Miller

Mcpartlin

Burlton

Lesley

MacNamara

Sorrie 40
Oates

Battle

Greig

Mccomb

Shields

Gibson

Macdonald

Drummond

Stewart

MacKenzie

Paxton

Kafka

Gemmell 40
Meres

Mathew 40
Russell

Dee

Hodge

Kieran 40
Hall

Club

Shettleston Harriers
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Stornoway Running & AC
University of St. Andrews CC
East Kilbride AC
Bellahouston Harriers
East Kilbride AC
Shettleston Harriers
Kilmarnock H&AC
Clydesdale Harriers
Corstorphine AAC
Bellahouston Harriers
Bellahouston Harriers
East Sutherland AC
Bellahouston RR
Lochaber AC

Hunters Bog Trotters
Shettleston Harriers
Metro Aberdeen RC
Linlithgow AC
Corstorphine AAC
Edinburgh AC
Corstorphine AAC
Inverness Harriers AAC
Bellahouston Harriers
Garscube Harriers

PH Racing Club
Shettleston Harriers
Aberdeen AAC
Shettleston Harriers
Shettleston Harriers
Metro Aberdeen RC
Fife AC

Central AC

Garscube Harriers
Cambuslang Harriers
Edinburgh AC

Giffnock North AC
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Stornoway Running & AC
Shettleston Harriers
Hunters Bog Trotters
Inverclyde AC
Edinburgh AC
Garscube Harriers

Fife AC

Corstorphine AAC
Cambuslang Harriers
PH Racing Club
Corstorphine AAC

Callendar Park,
Falkirk
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Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Time Forename
151 39:38 Owen
152 39:39 Chris
153  39:41 Stephen
154  39:43 Andrew
155 39:43 Marcus
156 39:44 Stewart
157  39:46 lain
158 39:48 Graeme
159 39:49 Stephen
160 39:49 Jack
161  39:52 John
162 39:54 Gary
163  39:55 Samuel
164  39:56 Matt
165 39:57 Lewis
166  39:57 Andrew
167 39:58 Stuart
168  39:58 Daniel
169  39:58 Ben
170  40:00 Andrew
171  40:00 Kieren
172 40:.01 Mark
173  40:02 Alec
174  40:04 Timothy
175 40:05 Jonathan
176  40:05 Alastair
177  40:06 Richard
178  40:07 Oliver
179  40:07 Ray
180  40:07 Lewis
181  40:08 Neil
182  40:09 Peter
183  40:10 Joseph
184  40:10 Fraser
185 40:11 Graeme
186 40:14 Michael Joseph
187  40:15 Milan
188 40:16 David
189  40:17 Phil
190 40:18 Drew
191 40:18 Jordan
192  40:22 Ifan Gruff
193  40:24 Andrew
194  40:24 Ross
195 40:25 Joe
196 40:31 lain
197 40:32 Carter
198 40:32 lain
199 40:33 Finlay
200 40:34 Mark
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Surname
Walpole
Grant Pantrey
McDougall
Casey
Sheridan
Houston
Burns
Murdoch
Allan
Kirwan
Morris
Trewartha
Thom

Bird
Pentecost
McCall
McGillivray
Lowe
Kinninmonth
Campbell
Mooney
Ryan
Keith
Martin
Moore
Stables
Carr

Reilly
Ward
Roberts
Jack

Bird
Fitzgibbon
Smith
Laing
McLoone
Misak
Mackintosh
Buckley
Galloway
Orr
Oldfield
Cummings
Milne
Folan
Foggo
Taylor
McDonald
Finlay
Thistlethwaite

Cat

40

40
40
40

40

40

40

40
50

40

40

40

40

40
40

Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships
2022 NatXC Full Results
2022SeniorMen

Club

Cambuslang Harriers
Shettleston Harriers
Carnethy Hill Racing Club
Aberdeen AAC

Dundee Road Runners
Airdrie Harriers

Shettleston Harriers

Gala Harriers

Cumbernauld AAC

East Kilbride AC

Edinburgh AC

Gala Harriers

University of St. Andrews CC
Portobello RC

Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Greenock Glenpark Harriers
Dumbarton AAC
Shettleston Harriers

Fife AC

Giffnock North AC

Giffnock North AC

PH Racing Club

Hunters Bog Trotters
Garscube Harriers
Motherwell AC

Giffnock North AC
Cambuslang Harriers
Greenock Glenpark Harriers
Hunters Bog Trotters
Bellahouston RR

Edinburgh AC

Corstorphine AAC
Garscube Harriers
Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds
VP-Glasgow AC

Greenock Glenpark Harriers
Moorfoot Runners
Bellahouston Harriers
Harmeny AC

Glasgow University Hares and Hounds
Giffnock North AC
Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds
Hunters Bog Trotters
Corstorphine AAC

Metro Aberdeen RC
Lochaber AC

Fife AC

Cambuslang Harriers
Garscube Harriers
Shettleston Harriers
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Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Time Forename
201  40:36 Paul
202  40:36 lain
203 40:37 David
204  40:40 David
205 40:42 Robert
206  40:45 Christopher
207 40:49 Tom
208  40:49 Dino
209  40:53 RANKIN
210 40:54 Michael
211  40:55 Greig
212 40:55 Ollie
213 40:57 Chris
214 41:02 Justin
215 41:05 Rory
216  41:05 Thomas
217 4109 Adam
218  41:09 Robert
219  41:09 Fergus
220 41:09 Stuart
221  41:09 Doug
222 41:11 Colin
223 41:14 Jamie
224 41:15 Martin
225  41:17 Kev
226 41:20 Callum
227 4121 Sam
228  41:25 Scott
229  41:26 Angus
230 41:32 Gordon
231  41:38 Mark
232 41:39 Ross
233 41:40 Alan
234 41:46 Colin
235  41:47 Brian
236 41:48 lain
237 4149 John
238 41:51 Ross
239 4151 Robert
240 41:51 Cameron
241 4151 Mark
242 4151 David
243 41:54 Donald
244 41:55 lain
245  41:58 Sean
246 42:05 David
247  42:06 Kevin
248  42:06 Matthew
249 4207 Michael
250 42:08 Thomas
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Surname
Monaghan
Murphy
Scott
Woods
Sellar
O'Brien
Porter
Roussias
LASCELLES
Ross

Corr

Duffy
Upson
Carter
Anderson
Leeman
Peters
Jenkins
Donnelly
Kerr

Tullie
Anderson
Flaherty
Strachan
Craig
Butterworth
MacNeil
Henderson
Gray
Barrie
Webster
Millar
Cunningham
Williams
Bonnyman
Gilmore
Carr
Crombie
Watson
Wallace
Thornton-Smith
Wright
Maclaren
Macleod
Gaffney
Sherrington
Riddell
Davies
Fullerton
Smith

Cat
50

40

40
40

40

40

50
40

40

40
40

40

40
40
40
50
40
50

40
50

40
40
40
50

40
40

50

Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships
2022 NatXC Full Results
2022SeniorMen

Club

Greenock Glenpark Harriers
Bellahouston RR

Kinross RR

Lasswade AC

PH Racing Club
Corstorphine AAC
Strathclyde Univ Harriers
Metro Aberdeen RC
Metro Aberdeen RC
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Bellahouston Harriers
Edinburgh AC
Cambuslang Harriers
Cambuslang Harriers
Teviotdale Harriers
Edinburgh AC
Shettleston Harriers
Strathclyde Univ Harriers
Shettleston Harriers
Kilbarchan AAC

Hunters Bog Trotters
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Garscube Harriers
Garscube Harriers
Greenock Glenpark Harriers
Hunters Bog Trotters
Edinburgh AC
Westerlands CCC
Bellahouston RR

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
PH Racing Club

Harmeny AC
Corstorphine AAC
Moorfoot Runners
Westerlands CCC
Carnethy Hill Racing Club
Bellahouston Harriers
Carnegie Harriers
Musselburgh and District AC
Strathclyde Univ Harriers
Edinburgh AC

Hunters Bog Trotters
Bellahouston Harriers
Corstorphine AAC
Inverclyde AC
Kilmarnock H&AC

Perth RR

Edinburgh AC

Edinburgh AC
Bellahouston Harriers
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Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Time Forename
251  42:08 Stuart
252 42:09 Norman
253  42:11 Duncan
254 42:17 Alan
255  42:18 Keith
256  42:20 Cameron
257  42:20 Craig
258 42:21 Colin
259  42:23 Michael
260 42:24 Andrew
261 42:24 John
262 42:24 James
263  42:25 Sean
264  42:28 Charlie
265 42:32 Calum
266  42:32 Michael
267 42:33 Christian
268 42:34 Brian
269 42:34 Alfie
270 42:37 Neil
271  42:39 Steven
272 42:40 Steven
273 42:40 Lee
274 42:42 Andy
275 42:46 Florent
276  42:53 David
277  42:53 Gavin
278  42:53 Callum
279 4255 Bruce
280 42:55 Nick
281  42:55 John
282  42:56 Blair
283  42:58 Gerard
284  43:.01 Wade
285 43:.01 Stephen
286  43:03 Martin
287  43:05 Mark
288  43:.05 Robin
289  43:06 Alastair
290 43:.07 Andy
291  43:12 Mark
292  43:14 David
293  43:15 Alan
294  43:15 Fergus
295  43:15 David
296 43:16 Andrew
297 43:16 Ross
298 43:18 Allan
299 43:19 lain
300 43:21 Stephen
lindsays
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Surname
Laurence
Ferguson
Anderson
Derrick
Ovenstone
Warner
Coull
Hughes
McQuaid
Simpson
Urquhart
Hall

Eng

Whall
Ferguson
Dugdale
Barlow
Douglas
Bentley
Ferrier
King
Campbell
Shaw
Norris
Weillaert
Allsop
Hinde
Stephen
Ronaldson
Sedgwick
Mowbray
Montgomery
Healy
Cormack
Hanley
Reid
Sands
Kyle
Drummond
Macdonald
Ellis

Hogg
Digweed
Johnston
Shaw
Whiteford
McEachern
Wilson
Craven
Winter

Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

2022 NatXC Full Results
2022SeniorMen

Cat

50
40
40

50
50

50
40

40

50
40

40
40

40

40
40

40
40
40
50
40

40

50
40
40
40

Club

Bellahouston RR
Stornoway Running & AC
Bellahouston Harriers
Calderglen Harriers
Corstorphine AAC
Pitreavie AAC

Central AC
Bellahouston RR
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Insch Trail RC

Moray RR

Fife AC

Edinburgh AC
Bellahouston RR
Bellahouston Harriers
Kendal AC

Portobello RC
Cambuslang Harriers
Lochaber AC

Central AC

Carnegie Harriers
Greenock Glenpark Harriers
Bellahouston Harriers
Springburn Harriers
Hunters Bog Trotters
Kirkintilloch Olympians
Garscube Harriers
Edinburgh AC

Gala Harriers
Lochaber AC
Edinburgh AC
Corstorphine AAC
Cumbernauld AAC
Hunters Bog Trotters
Greenock Glenpark Harriers
JSK RC

Irvine RC

Edinburgh AC

Newton Road Runners
Giffnock North AC
Motherwell AC
Cumbernauld AAC
Bellahouston RR

Gala Harriers

Giffnock North AC
Bellahouston RR
Cumbernauld AAC

JSK RC

Edinburgh AC
Shettleston Harriers

Callendar Park,
Falkirk
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022 2022 NatXC Full Results Callendar Park,

2022SeniorMen Falkirk
Pos Time Forename Surname Cat Club
301 43:22 Martin Hawksey 40 Linlithgow AC
302 43:25 Michael Sweeney 40 Helensburgh AAC
303 43:27 Daniel Rivera 50 Edinburgh AC
304 43:30 John Brogan 40  Airdrie Harriers
305 43:30 lain McFarlane 40  Garscube Harriers
306 43:32 John Oates 60  Shettleston Harriers
307 43:34 Paul Stoddart 40  Cumbernauld AAC
308 43:36 Terry Roberts Edinburgh AC
309 43:39 Daniel Burns Clydesdale Harriers
310 43:40 Owen McWilliams Irvine RC
311  43:42 Callam Scott Central AC
312  43:43 Michael O'Hagan 50 Cambuslang Harriers
313  43:45 Gregor Crawford Bellahouston RR
314 43:46 Jelmer Samplonius Hunters Bog Trotters
315 43:46 Craig Perrie 40  Maryhill Harriers
316  43:49 Mark McColl 40  Shettleston Harriers
317 43:52 Stuart Meiklejohn 40  PH Racing Club
318 43:54 Paul Clawson Bellahouston Harriers
319  43:58 Barry Davie 40 Carnegie Harriers
320 43:59 lain Campbell 40  Motherwell AC
321 4401 Cris Walsh 50  Giffnock North AC
322 44:02 Ben Hopkin 40 Carnegie Harriers
323 44:03 David | Houston Shettleston Harriers
324  44:03 Hector Waudby-West Dundee Road Runners
325 44:04 Donnie Buglass Shettleston Harriers
326  44:05 Gerard Scullion 50 Bellahouston RR
327 44:06 Tristan Rabaeijs Corstorphine AAC
328 44:06 Graham Aitken Insch Trail RC
329 44:06 Fraser McFadden Edinburgh AC
330 44:08 Damon Thoms 50 Fife AC
331  44:09 Murdo Traill Corstorphine AAC
332 44:09 Paul Manson 40  Shettleston Harriers
333 44:09 Laurence Liu Edinburgh AC
334  44:10 Colin Feechan 60  Cambuslang Harriers
335 44:10 Barry Edwards 40  Bellahouston RR
336 44:11 Simon Lennox 40 Dumbarton AAC
337  44:11 Scott Love 40  PH Racing Club
338 44:12 David Fulton 40  Hunters Bog Trotters
339  44:13 Simon Wells Bellahouston RR
340 44:15 Rob Crusher 50  Giffnock North AC
341  44:15 James Mayers 50  Musselburgh and District AC
342  44:15 William Breckenridge 50  Shettleston Harriers
343  44:16 Ross Clark Hunters Bog Trotters
344  44:20 Sandy Mcconnachie 40  JSKRC
345 44:21 Stuart Mounce Hunters Bog Trotters
346  44:21 Lee Holland 50 Carnegie Harriers
347  44:24 Gary Craig East Kilbride AC
348 44:28 Robert Henry 40  Musselburgh and District AC
349  44:29 Ross Hill Law & District AAC
350 44:30 Scott Walker Gala Harriers
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Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Time Forename
351 44:30 Jonathan
352  44:31 Graham
353  44:34 Jason
354  44:39 Richard
355 44:39 Simon
356 44:41 Ewan
357  44:42 John
358 44:42 Alistair
359 44:43 Owain
360 44:44 Andy
361 44:46 David
362 44:49 Colin
363 44:50 Graeme
364 44:51 David
365 44:53 Chris
366 44:53 Mark
367 44:59 Euan
368 45:01 George SM
369 45:03 Paul
370 45:05 Keith
371  45:05 Michael
372  45:09 Alex
373  45:09 Francis
374  45:09 Jamie
375 45:13 Charles
376 45:16 Andrew
377 45:19 Daniel
378 45:21 Andrew
379 45:23 lan
380 45:28 Neil
381 45:29 Sean
382 45:29 Simon
383 4531 Slawomir
384 45:35 Christopher
385 45:37 Stephen
386 45:40 Stuart
387 45:40 Gavin
388 45:43 Jon
389 45:44 Dominic
390 45:46 Bryce
391 45:49 Jamie
392 45:55 Joe
393 45:56 Ricky
394  45:58 Lewis
395  46:00 Svein
396 46:01 James
397 46:05 Magnus
398 46:05 Jens
399 46:06 Peter
400 46:09 Peter
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships
2022 NatXC Full Results
2022SeniorMen

Surname
Millar
Andrew
McGillivray
Dougal
Adamson
Smith
Crookston
Macdonald
Williams
Downey
Butterly
Partridge
Lindsay
Riach
Allan
Mclean
Marshall
Hanson
Butler
Cowe
Fletcher
Garvie
Gilroy
Thin
Graham-Marr
Latham
Beckett
Buchanan
Maxwell
Smith
Casey
Watkinson
Pietrzak
Endress
Simpson
Milner
Phillip
Denis
Spurling
Aitken
Robinson
Melton
Saez

Orr
Clouston
Rayne
Inglis
Subke
Maclean
Faulks

Cat

40
40

40
50
60
50
40
50
40
40
40
50

50

40

50
50
50
60
50
40

60
40
50
40

40
50
50

60

40
40
50
40

40
50
40
40

Club

Carnegie Harriers
Garscube Harriers
Harmeny AC
Hunters Bog Trotters
Gala Harriers
Campbeltown RC

PH Racing Club
Bellahouston RR
Edinburgh AC
Garscube Harriers
Garscube Harriers
Lothian RC
Calderglen Harriers
Westerlands CCC
Bellahouston RR

PH Racing Club
Edinburgh AC
Musselburgh and District AC
Edinburgh AC

JSKRC

JSKRC

Portobello RC
Bellahouston Harriers
Hunters Bog Trotters
Central AC
Edinburgh AC
Hunters Bog Trotters
Calderglen Harriers
Gala Harriers
Garscube Harriers
Cumbernauld AAC
Harmeny AC
Portobello RC

Metro Aberdeen RC
JSKRC

Hunters Bog Trotters
Edinburgh AC
Harmeny AC
University of St. Andrews CC
Fife AC

Bellahouston RR
Harmeny AC
Giffnock North AC
Edinburgh AC
Unattached

JSKRC

Gala Harriers
Central AC

Ayr Seaforth AC
Falkirk Victoria Harriers

Callendar Park,
Falkirk
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022 2022 NatXC Full Results Callendar Park,
2022SeniorMen Falkirk

Pos Time Forename Surname Cat Club

401  46:12 Anthony McGale 50  Garscube Harriers

402  46:13 Alex Potter 60  VP-Glasgow AC

403  46:13 Graeme Nicholson 40 Musselburgh and District AC

404 46:14 Ben Brown Glasgow University Hares and Hounds

405 46:17 Alex Jarrett 40 Fife AC

406 46:28 Richard Beattie 40 Law & District AAC

407 46:31 Alan Cameron 50 Corstorphine AAC

408 46:31 Paul Duffy Hunters Bog Trotters

409 46:34 Michael Grant Hunters Bog Trotters

410 46:34 Paul Dudchenko 50 Linlithgow AC

411  46:35 David Worrall 40 Portobello RC

412  46:36 Jack Mcgleish Strathclyde Univ Harriers

413 46:36 Daniel Williams Westerlands CCC

414  46:41 Graeme Hendry 40  Gala Harriers

415  46:42 Gerry Campbell 50  Edinburgh AC

416  46:42 Alan Inglis 50 Teviotdale Harriers

417  46:45 Ewan Mclintyre 50 Dundee University AC and XC club

418  46:47 Rory Sandilands 40  Fife AC

419 46:51 Callum Wright Calderglen Harriers

420 46:51 Alan Murray 40 Carnegie Harriers

421  46:52 Paul Gooding 40  West End RR

422  46:53 Craig Hyslop 40  Greenock Glenpark Harriers

423 46:54 Donald Shaw 50 Central AC

424 46:56 Mark Western 50  PH Racing Club

425  46:57 Chris Robb JSKRC

426  47:00 Edward Holland Bellahouston RR

427  47:.01 Michael Diver Hunters Bog Trotters

428 47:.01 Roderick Fleming 40  Westerlands CCC

429  47:.03 Doug Fraser 50  Musselburgh and District AC

430 47:03 Paul Black 40 Kilmarnock H&AC

431  47:04 Alex Chisholm 60  Garscube Harriers

432 47:.07 Richard Roulson 60 Metro Aberdeen RC

433 47:.07 Paul Smith 40 Metro Aberdeen RC

434  47:.08 Jim Morton 50 Dundee Road Runners

435  47:11 David McKay 40  Garscube Harriers

436  47:11 Neil Christie 50  GalaHarriers

437  47:13 John Edwards 40 East Kilbride AC

438  47:17 Ben Fraser Pitreavie AAC

439  47:18 Jeremy Tomlinson 60  Fife AC

440 47:19 Robert Gray 50 Inverclyde AC

441  47:19 Corey Pirie Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds

442  47:21 David Thom 60  Cambuslang Harriers

443 47:22 Chris Creegan 60  Edinburgh AC

444  47:22 Ranald Clarke Hunters Bog Trotters

445  47:22 William Goldie 60 Dumbarton AAC

446  47:23 Kevin Farmer Calderglen Harriers

447  47:24 David Spencer 50 North Highland Harriers

448  47:26 Colin McKnight 40  Greenock Glenpark Harriers

449  47:26 Stephen Purvis 40  Airdrie Harriers

450 47:27 Robert McLennan 60  Garscube Harriers
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022 2022 NatXC Full Results Callendar Park,
2022SeniorMen Falkirk

Pos Time Forename Surname Cat Club

451  47:27 lain Dunsmore 50 Central AC

452  47:31 David Thomson East Kilbride AC

453 47:31 James McGreevy Bellahouston RR

454  47:31 Keith Charters 50 East Kilbride AC

455  47:32 Norry Passway 50 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

456  47:33 Andrew Corrigan 50 Lothian RC

457  47:34 James Reid Garscube Harriers

458  47:34 Neil Thomas 50 Hunters Bog Trotters

459  47:35 Campbell Cromar 50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers

460 47:35 Peter Mutch JSKRC

461 47:36 John Murray 40  Garscube Harriers

462  47:43 David Scott 40 Lasswade AC

463  47:44 Scott Elliott 60 Kirkintilloch Olympians

464  47:44 Scott Dickson Motherwell AC

465  47:45 William Jarvie 60 Portobello RC

466  47:45 Bob Johnson 60  Gala Harriers

467  47:46 Marcus Whyte 40  Motherwell AC

468 47:48 David Wilson Hunters Bog Trotters

469  47:50 Michael Mitchell 50 Dundee Road Runners

470  47:50 David Orr 50 North Highland Harriers

471 4751 Kenny MacGruer 40  North Highland Harriers

472  47:52 Stewart Reid 40 Perth RR

473  47:53 Chris Furse 50  Westerlands CCC

474  47:54 David Scott 40  Cambuslang Harriers

475  47:59 Athole Smith 50  Garscube Harriers

476  48:.01 Graeme Stewart Portobello RC

477  48:02 Paul Harkins 40 Fife AC

478  48:05 Daniel Munro Strathclyde Univ Harriers

479  48:07 Jean-Yves Daniel 50  Airdrie Harriers

480 48:08 Adrian White 50 Harmeny AC

481  48:08 Charles Stable 50  Musselburgh and District AC

482  48:09 David Morton 40 Fife AC

483  48:10 Jonny Moran 40  Bellahouston RR

484  48:10 David Alexander 50 Harmeny AC

485 48:11 Coll Williamson Hunters Bog Trotters

486  48:12 Malcolm Finlayson 50  Falkirk Victoria Harriers

487  48:12 Sandy Orr 50 Lothian RC

488  48:13 Sandy Gardner 50 VP-Glasgow AC

489  48:18 Ross Gray Dundee University AC and XC club

490 48:22 Graeme Jack 50 WestEndRR

491  48:22 Hugh Buchanan 60  Central AC

492  48:23 Frans Roelofse 60 Bellahouston RR

493  48:23 Andrej Kujikis Edinburgh AC

494  48:25 John Stevenson 50  Greenock Glenpark Harriers

495  48:26 Ivor Normand 50 Hunters Bog Trotters

496  48:28 lain Pettigrew 50  Ayr Seaforth AC

497  48:30 George Lupton 40  Portobello RC

498 48:30 Benjamin Gibson Dundee Road Runners

499  48:33 Brian McLinden 60 Motherwell AC

500 48:34 Alejo Rodriguez 40  Bellahouston RR
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022 2022 NatXC Full Results Callendar Park,

2022SeniorMen Falkirk
Pos Time Forename Surname Cat Club
501 48:36 Daniel O'Connell 50 Cambuslang Harriers
502 48:43 Blair Roden Bellahouston RR
503 48:44 Neil Maclachlan Pitreavie AAC
504 48:45 Allon Galbraith 60 Bellahouston RR
505 48:47 Daniel Forster Strathclyde Univ Harriers
506 48:48 David Ferguson 40 Bellahouston RR
507 48:50 Joseph Frean Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds
508 48:51 Alistair Hindle 40 Hunters Bog Trotters
509 48:53 Scott Coulter Maryhill Harriers
510 48:55 Lee Hutchison Portobello RC
511  49:00 Stephen Clark Shettleston Harriers
512 49:02 Simon Harrison Hunters Bog Trotters
513  49:07 John Hynd 60 Carnegie Harriers
514  49:08 William Bishop 50 Lothian RC
515 49:12 Andrew Chapman 40 East Kilbride AC
516 49:14 James Rogers Hunters Bog Trotters
517 49:18 Peter Freer 40  VP-Glasgow AC
518 49:20 Alisdair Millan 40  Hunters Bog Trotters
519 49:21 Ryan Ferguson Lothian RC
520 49:26 Mark Keast 40  Musselburgh and District AC
521 49:26 Stuart Moffat 50 Irvine RC
522 49:29 Paul McBrien 50  Edinburgh AC
523  49:29 George Clerk 40  West End RR
524  49:32 Michael Connelly 60  Corstorphine AAC
525 49:33 Mark Milligan 50 Law & District AAC
526 49:36 James Sneddon 50 Irvine RC
527  49:37 Darren Scott 50 Gala Harriers
528 49:39 Marty Campbell 40  Bellahouston RR
529 49:39 Kevin Queenan 50 Bellahouston RR
530 49141 Scott Kelman Motherwell AC
531 49:43 lain Morrison 50 Bellahouston Harriers
532 49:47 Darren Carruthers Red Star AC
533  49:49 George Gilhooley 60  Lothian RC
534  49:53 Cameron Gray Hunters Bog Trotters
535 49:58 Colin Miller 60 Irvine RC
536 50:08 Daniel Darwin-Clements Hunters Bog Trotters
537 50:09 Alasdair Macnair Ochil Hill Runners
538 50:15 Malcolm Hammond 70  PH Racing Club
539 50:20 Robin Livingstone 60  Perth RR
540 50:22 Andrew Scott 40  Musselburgh and District AC
541 50:26 Robert Pattinson 50 Motherwell AC
542  50:30 Joe Aitken Insch Trail RC
543  50:30 Greg Luke Strathclyde Univ Harriers
544  50:30 David Murphy 50  Shettleston Harriers
545  50:38 Joe Chambers Springburn Harriers
546  50:39 Mark Matheson Bellahouston Harriers
547  50:39 Geoff Pendrill 50 Linlithgow AC
548 50:40 lan Morrison 50  Ayr Seaforth AC
549 50:43 Bob Noble Gala Harriers
550 50:52 Robert White 50 Run GMC
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022 2022 NatXC Full Results Callendar Park,
2022SeniorMen Falkirk

Pos Time Forename Surname Cat Club

551 50:53 Gordon Pryde 60 Lomond Hill Runners AAC

552  50:59 David Wardrope 50 Calderglen Harriers

553  50:59 Gerard Croser Bellahouston RR

554  50:59 Andrew Ross 50 Harmeny AC

555 51:01 lain McKinnon 40 Campbeltown RC

556 51:04 Kenny McDonald 50 Bellahouston RR

557 51:06 Michael Royden 50 Dundee Road Runners

558 51:06 Stuart McColm 50  AyrSeaforth AC

559 51:18 Willie Munro 60  Springburn Harriers

560 51:32 Craig Hunter 60 Hunters Bog Trotters

561 51:34 Brian Miller 40 Carnegie Harriers

562 51:40 John Quinn 60  Westerlands CCC

563 51:44 lan Millar 50  Giffnock North AC

564 51:49 Stewart Montgomery 40 Unattached

565 51:52 Kristan Alexander 40  Garscube Harriers

566 52:00 Kieran Morgan 60 Carnegie Harriers

567 52:01 Darren Dick 50 Linlithgow AC

568 52:05 Martin Kay 40 Law & District AAC

569 52:06 Gordon Mclnally 50 Calderglen Harriers

570 52:09 Alham Said 50 WestEndRR

571 52:14 John Cunningham 50  Bellahouston Harriers

572 52:22 John Robertson 50 Lothian RC

573 52:31 Patrick Fenn 40  Edinburgh AC

574 52:43 Norman Baillie 70  Garscube Harriers

575 52:45 Derek Arthur 40 Dundee Road Runners

576 52:49 Scott Innes 50  Edinburgh AC

577 52:56 John Tierney 40  Dundee Road Runners

578 52:58 David Nightingale 60  Gala Harriers

579 53:04 James Boyle 50  Garscube Harriers

580 53:07 Peter McClelland 40  Hunters Bog Trotters

581 53:10 Stephen Reid 50  Greenock Glenpark Harriers

582 53:15 Jim Holmes 50 Calderglen Harriers

583 53:31 David Stakes 50  Westerlands CCC

584  53:39 James McAneny 60  Garscube Harriers

585 53:42 Mike Malcolm-Smith 50  Musselburgh and District AC

586 54:03 Leslie Hill 60 Dumfries RC

587 54:15 lain Crawford 50  Cambuslang Harriers

588 54:31 Neil Halliday 50 Linlithgow AC

589 54:32 Allan Gall 60  Central AC

590 54:36 Andrew Fullwood 50  Westerlands CCC

591 54:40 Michael Bareford 40  Hunters Bog Trotters

592 54:43 Darren Shields Bellahouston Harriers

593 54:47 John Mill 50 Dundee Road Runners

594 54:54 Dee Surtees Musselburgh and District AC

595 54:57 Laurence Baker 60  Ayr Seaforth AC

596 55:03 Gerry Gallacher 40  Scottish Prison Service AAC

597 55:17 Chris Paton 50  Cambuslang Harriers

598 55:23 Jonathan Bell 40  West End RR

599 55:31 Eric Stevenson 70  Edinburgh AC

600 55:37 Dean Bowman North Highland Harriers
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Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Time Forename
601 55:38 Kalvinder
602  55:52 Mike
603 55:54 Cameron
604 56:10 Alan

605 56:11 Craig
606 56:17 George
607 56:42 Jim

608 56:46 Keith

609 56:52 Kevin
610 57:09 Alan

611 58:00 David
612  58:08 Mark
613  58:32 Alan

614  58:50 Martin
615 58:56 Paul

616  58:57 Paul

617 59:21 Douglas
618 59:40 Alex

619 59:50 Allen

620  1:00:24 Paul

621  1:00:26 Guillermo
622  1:00:43 Brian
623  1:00:49 David
624  1:01:53 Sandy
625  1:03:13 Russell
626  1:03:51 Graeme
627  1:10:53 Alan
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships
2022 NatXC Full Results
2022SeniorMen

Surname
Sandhu
Dales
Campbell
Coltman
Stewart
Ferguson
Thyne
Rowntree
Milne
Bothwell
Mumford
Sherman
Dunlop
Gower
Collins
Toland
Steele
MacEwen
Campbell
Lockie
Hernandez
Howie
Craig
Paterson
Couper
Orr
Stewart

Cat

60
60
50
40
60
60
60
40
60
50
50
40
40
50

60
40
50
70
70

60
50
70
70

Club

West End RR

Perth RR

Central AC

Teviotdale Harriers
Harmeny AC
Calderglen Harriers
Hunters Bog Trotters
Linlithgow AC

JSKRC

Perth RR

Linlithgow AC

West End RR

Troon Tortoises AC
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Garscube Harriers
West End RR
Kilmarnock H&AC
Edinburgh AC

West End RR
Teviotdale Harriers
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Edinburgh AC
Bellahouston Harriers
Carnethy Hill Racing Club
Calderglen Harriers
Westerlands CCC
Giffnock North AC
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022 2022 NatXC Full Results Callendar Park,
SMTeams Falkirk

Pos Club Pts Pos Time Name

1 Central AC 114 1 32:26 Jamie Crowe

5 33:07 Hamish Hickey

11 33:38 Tom Graham-Marr
27 34:52 Matthew Sutherland
32 35:12 Alastair Hay

38 35:28 Calum Phillip

2 Shettleston Harriers 121 2 32:44 Ross Gollan
4 32:59 Lachlan Oates
14 34:15 Jamie Burns
15 34:16 Peter Avent
28 34:55 Christopher McGarrity
58 36:22 Mark Mckelvie

3 Cambuslang Harriers 146 8 33:26 Ryan Thomson
17 34:27 Michael Christoforou
18 34:27 Craig Jardine
23 34:44 Fraser Stewart
26 34:51 Cameron Smith
54 36:16 lain MacCorquodale

4 Corstorphine AAC 199 6 33:17 Tom Martyn
10 33:35 Ewan Brown
29 34:56 James Dunn
31 35:06 Calum McKenzie
43 35:38 Jack Eykelbosch
80 37:31 Julian Barrable

5 Inverclyde AC 257 3 32:48 Andrew Douglas
13 34:08 Jonathan Glen
22 34:44 John Bell
34 35:14 Ryan Gray
42 35:38 Gregor Yates
143 39:27 Nicholas Gemmell

6 Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds 321 25 34:49 Callum Tharme
41 35:37 Gregor Malcolm
46 35:55 Ben Shaw
62 36:42 Fraser Roach
65 36:49 Michael Rimicans
82 37:32 Alex Muir
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Club
7 Edinburgh AC

8 Aberdeen AAC

9 Metro Aberdeen RC

10 Bellahouston Harriers

11 Bellahouston RR

12 Glasgow University Hares and Hounds

lindsays

SCOTTISH
COUNTRY
SEASON o

Pts
344

395

606

763

807

2022 NatXC Full Results

SMTeams

Pos Time Name
30 35:02 Mark Nixon

33 35:12 Ewan Cameron
55 36:16 Mark MacDermot
63 36:45 Myles Bax

70 37:00 Callum Reid

93 37:48 Leon Johnson

20 34:31 Michael Ferguson
39 35:34 Aaron Odentz

47 36:01 Thomas Dalgarno
71 37:00 Fearghas Thomson
89 37:40 Steven Murray

129 38:52 Eoghan MacNamara

56 36:17 Kyle Greig

57 36:18 Jim Tole

84 37:32 Scott Macleod
98 37:54 Martin Mueller
99 37:54 Allan Christie
119 38:39 Kenny Garden

53 36:15 Miguel Delgado Sillero
97 37:51 Colin Thomas

106 38:19 Scott Mason

112 38:25 Darren McQuade

113 38:25 Fraser Armstrong

125 38:47 Stuart Miller

76 37:18 Tony Connelly
90 37:42 Grant Murphy
100 37:54 Alan Moss

115 38:32 Bryan Mulgrew
180  40:07 Lewis Roberts
202 40:36 lain Murphy

24 34:47 Finlay Todd

36 35:24 Philip Neilson
67 36:55 Andrew Carey
86 37:36 Mark Irvine
190 40:18 Drew Galloway
404 46:14 Ben Brown
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022 2022 NatXC Full Results Callendar Park,
SMTeams Falkirk

Pos Club Pts Pos Time Name

13 East Kilbride AC 833 50 36:05 Grant Baillie

64 36:47 John Fergusson
105 38:16 David Ross

107 38:20 Jamie Clements
160 39:49 Jack Kirwan
347 44:24 Gary Craig

14 Garscube Harriers 842 79 37:30 Alan Blair
126 38:48 Donald Mcpartlin
135 39:05 Craig Shields
145 39:27 Garry Mathew
174  40:04 Timothy Martin
183  40:10 Joseph Fitzgibbon

15 Hunters Bog Trotters 887 83 37:32 Alex Luetchford
117 38:35 Jonathan Henderson
142 39:26 Graeme Kafka
173 40:02 Alec Keith
179  40:07 Ray Ward
193  40:24 Andrew Cummings

16 Fife AC 928 21 34:37 Lewis Rodgers
133 39:03 Jamie Greig
146 39:28 Christopher Russell
169 39:58 Ben Kinninmonth
197 40:32 Carter Taylor
262 42:24 James Hall

17 Giffnock North AC 942 96 37:50 Sandy Nimmo
138 39:09 Conor Drummond
170  40:00 Andrew Campbell
171 40:00 Kieren Mooney
176  40:05 Alastair Stables
191 40:18 Jordan Orr

18 PH Racing Club 952 68 36:58 Andrew Davis
127  38:49 David Burlton
149  39:35 Paul Kieran
172 40:.01 Mark Ryan
205 40:42 Robert Sellar
231 41:38 Mark Webster
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Club

19 Gala Harriers

20 Greenock Glenpark Harriers

21 Lochaber AC

22 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

23 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

24 Cumbernauld AAC
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COUNTRY
SEASON o

Pts
1007

1022

1040

1268

1556

1719

2022 NatXC Full Results

Pos
37

77

158
162
279
294

66

166
178
186
201
225

88
91
116
196
269
280

12

165
210
222
259
400

102
139
230
455
621

159
283
292
297
307
381

SMTeams
Time Name
35:27 Darrell Hastie
37:20 Marcus D'Agrosa
39:48 Graeme Murdoch
39:54 Gary Trewartha
42:55 Bruce Ronaldson
43:15 Fergus Johnston
36:53 Stephen Trainer
39:57 Andrew McCall
40:07 Oliver Reilly
40:14 Michael Joseph McLoone
40:36 Paul Monaghan
41:17 Kev Craig
37:39 Liam Hutson
37:42 Denis Prikulis
38:33 Brian Peter Sharp
40:31 lain Foggo
42:34 Alfie Bentley
42:55 Nick Sedgwick
33:56 Scott Stirling
39:57 Lewis Pentecost
40:54 Michael Ross
41:11 Colin Anderson
42:23 Michael McQuaid
46:09 Peter Faulks
33:28 James Donald
38:04 Chris Earl
39:16 Munro Stewart
41:32 Gordon Barrie
47:32 Norry Passway
1:00:26  Guillermo Hernandez
39:49 Stephen Allan
42:58 Gerard Healy
43:14 David Hogg
43:16 Ross McEachern
43:34 Paul Stoddart
45:29 Sean Casey
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Club
25 Westerlands CCC

26 Carnegie Harriers

27 Harmeny AC

28 JSKRC

29 Strathclyde Univ Harriers

30 Portobello RC
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1729

1847

1936

2054

2060

2062

2022 NatXC Full Results

Pos
61

228
235
364
413
428

238
271
319
322
346
351

189
232
353
382
388
392

286
298
344
370
371
385

207
218
240
412
478
505

164
267
372
383
411
465

SMTeams
Time Name
36:37 Thomas Callan
41:25 Scott Henderson
41:47 Brian Bonnyman
44:51 David Riach
46:36 Daniel Williams
47:01 Roderick Fleming
41:51 Ross Crombie
42:39 Steven King
43:58 Barry Davie
44:02 Ben Hopkin
44:21 Lee Holland
44:30 Jonathan Millar
40:17 Phil Buckley
41:39 Ross Millar
44:34 Jason McGillivray
45:29 Simon Watkinson
45:43 Jon Denis
45:55 Joe Melton
43:03 Martin Reid
43:18 Allan Wilson
44:20 Sandy Mcconnachie
45:05 Keith Cowe
45:05 Michael Fletcher
45:37 Stephen Simpson
40:49 Tom Porter
41:09 Robert Jenkins
41:51 Cameron Wallace
46:36 Jack Mcgleish
48:05 Daniel Munro
48:47 Daniel Forster
39:56 Matt Bird
42:33 Christian Barlow
45:09 Alex Garvie
45:31 Slawomir Pietrzak
46:35 David Worrall
47:45 William Jarvie
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022 2022 NatXC Full Results Callendar Park,
SMTeams Falkirk

Pos Club Pts Pos Time Name

31 Musselburgh and District AC 2128 239 41:51 Robert Watson

341 44:15 James Mayers

348  44:28 Robert Henry

368 45:01 George SM Hanson
403 46:13 Graeme Nicholson
429  47:03 Doug Fraser

32 Motherwell AC 2216 175 40:05 Jonathan Moore
291 43:12 Mark Ellis
320 43:59 lain Campbell
464 47:44 Scott Dickson
467 47:46 Marcus Whyte
499  48:33 Brian McLinden

33 Calderglen Harriers 2412 254  42:17 Alan Derrick
363 44:50 Graeme Lindsay
378 45:21 Andrew Buchanan
419 46:51 Callum Wright
446  47:23 Kevin Farmer
552  50:59 David Wardrope

34 Dundee Road Runners 2437 155 39:43 Marcus Sheridan
324  44:.03 Hector Waudby-West
434  47:08 Jim Morton
469 47:50 Michael Mitchell
498  48:30 Benjamin Gibson
557 51:06 Michael Royden

35 Linlithgow AC 2533 120 38:42 John Redding
301 43:22 Martin Hawksey
410 46:34 Paul Dudchenko
547 50:39 Geoff Pendrill
567 52:01 Darren Dick
588 54:31 Neil Halliday

36 Perth RR 2544 74 37:11 James Waldie
247  42:06 Kevin Riddell
472 47:52 Stewart Reid
539 50:20 Robin Livingstone
602  55:52 Mike Dales
610 57:09 Alan Bothwell
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Lindsays scottishathletics National Cross Country Championships

Saturday 26th February 2022

Pos Club

37

38

39

Ayr Seaforth AC

Lothian RC

West End RR
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Pts
2690

2871

3203

2022 NatXC Full Results

Pos
94

399
496
548
558
595

362
456
487
514
519
533

421
490
523
570
598
601

SMTeams
Time Name
37:49 Euan Webster
46:06 Peter Maclean
48:28 lain Pettigrew
50:40 lan Morrison
51:06 Stuart McColm
54:57 Laurence Baker
44:49 Colin Partridge
47:33 Andrew Corrigan
48:12 Sandy Orr
49:08 William Bishop
49:21 Ryan Ferguson
49:49 George Gilhooley
46:52 Paul Gooding
48:22 Graeme Jack
49:29 George Clerk
52:09 Alham Said
55:23 Jonathan Bell
55:38 Kalvinder Sandhu
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